Button Attaching Indexer

RIS THFY—

ACF-164-373N

a4 UFN
9.3, 23
LHTHIE
\j%f?

PARTS LIST

—S
=
J A 1
. o) ¢ ML
B K
/L -
] /———
| B
&
29029907

No.0616-00






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W=V RFDRHE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the ligure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
FEFRaNSMEOSER. EHi s TU AR HMHIHET 21 - F o220t 5T, Tnddsrbsrni
2. €xplanation of codes
LS o ERER
1} Codes on the "Note'” calumn
LRI Mo S

@ L I means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
i@ A=Y YA oL TsETEFANRLSBLELEM LT
@ #0O1. ... ... refer lo the "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
< A= LTF@ HFERT OOBIALSEMLTT A o

2} Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change)” column
TEEFRAT Mo S

{1) A10/B3.... Added from Octaber, 1983
1983 10H & N & a h1:

@ 0.10/8B3 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1383
1983F 100 & h HIfR 2 1

—@ Whern previouws parts [Obsoleted parth and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeabie with rach other:

MENHIEHIG L CEEDIES
In this case, even obsoleted part (D} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
CTOEBESRAEMI AL RBIL I FN T A4S, BEEAIZLIN, P HAOSBLEIRL T2 38T 2w
Example {151)
F:‘,Ei' Note Part No. Description EC. Amt.
O. v i o = o Req.
CEEL aa TEER &h & He
1 B1401-100000  Needie bar D.10/83) oy - -
1.1 r: B1401-100000-A  Needte bar LA_.!_QI_SQJ AR t
2 B1105.200000  Frame cover iD.19/831 [ B1105-300-000 -
. e i } ;
: B1105-300-000 Frame cover B\;‘Q@‘}J A P N A $

w@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

MENBERIESHHIBEEOETTH

In this case the new part number is replaced on the "' 58 (Japanesel’ column al the previous parts, so please ordes by the new part number.
IS, BESONYSEMCEFh A b R LUCREARALIHENZTOT, SFLOCGET 2 ST F &0

(& C.t0/83
1 g Frame cover [C.10/83] BIIDS-689000 !
Correct Na, Wrong No.
ELOSE ErnaE

Piease order by the correct part number.
FLVCAFTIFXNF 20
@ M 10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from Octoher, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req'. column.
1R3FICHR L NHBALTFICL -~/ ZOBSUBNMCGBLCHB»RFELISHN I T

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column
TR NS

@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2.
WH, 2@sELL LT
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. funitis meter}
Ea. ZA-tkxELLIT (BEGRA-bTT)
D - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
I — )RR a R E RS T T
@ .. tnddicates sub parts which construct the assernbly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”" and 7 £ in Japanese, in the "Description’ column.
FAARSLAMARE L T U5 T8 &ATEHL I T HMBMENASGWCENT asn” XTI/ RLTHENI S

W
!
{
{
i
i
i
i
5
!
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
:
h
el
§
!
h
i
i
i
!
!
{
{
i
i
i
i
i
i+
|
!
{
;
!
i
i
'l
i
1
i
i
i
J'
i
i
i
P
!
i
i
i

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the comect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the coresponding PART NUMBER
fex. BIfO9-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0310-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL.
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BARSEXOROTER

IONR—-y AP CREBANTCSHHBG S TF NGB, BEOFSZ(EAF, B1109-012-A00) T FXT A 0
Bht T, BNV IR LOERES (REET. BIAE, NO0IO-0N I, BIBES 4 JEBBETATE T
T, X, BRI BO—rTEC L AESHP SN I T O T THF &,

L i e T e e el e e e R e LR T S T S O e e i U PN

Ty g g o, e, S iy iy ey e ey e
I e e b S e 4  w y y  y



CONTENTS

H xR
1. FRAME & HICELLANEOUS COVER COHPONENTS ottt et s et anieeeas 1
HAER - A 3SR
2. FEEDER CLAKP HECHANISH COHPONENT S .ttt it et e et e e e e e et 3
74— ¥ ABERR
3. LOOPER COMPONEN TS oottt e e e et e et et e e e e e e 5
R A1
4. NHIPPER & THREAD TENSION COHPONENTS .ttt ittt it e et ettt et e ineanenaneennns 7
Zoy IN— - HIRER
5. FEED HECHANISH COMPOHENT S ottt e e e et e e et e tr e et et et 9
2D RAME
6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. it it it eirnanan 11
BH& B - RYI) R
T DRIVE SHAFT DR ONEN TS .ot ir ittt e e et e et et e e et s et taanaanes 13
EREHHRE (%
B, HEEDLE BAR COMPONENT S ittt et e st r et e s ettt aar oo tanans 14
#HEMR :
G, WIPER MECHANISH COHPOHENTS ottt it ittt e et ts ettt st ae e ainaneas 15
PR PARRE S 71 (L[4
10. STOP HOTION MECHANISH COMPONENTS . ittt i it e e e e e sananans 17
AN
11, STITCH SELECTING PARTS COHPONEN TS ittt it e ittt e e e et ea s e i 18
&PEGRIFRRE R
12, SEHSOR COHPONEN S oottt e e e it re i ce ettt a e rasn s ensaetarnsanannnn 3¢
Boaa R ‘
13, ACCESSORIES COM PO S ittt it it e erens ettt et aa e sttt aannsaan e aaanans 20
B R
14, FINE POSITION GF BUTTONS COMPOHENTS (1) ottt i et et et ea s 21
By 4D AR (D
15, FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COHPONENTS (2] oottt it it it siian e e ennns 23
R 3D LARE (O
16, CAM COHPONENT S Lottt ittt et et et et m et e r ettt et e aras e anasnnarsennnnn 25
7 ixfﬁf% _
T, THDEE COMPONENTS (1) ottt i it ettt e s et et e e et an et rae i saeanensnns 27
: AT w7 AME (1)
18, IHDEX COHPONENTS (2) vvvrtir i iasteinns e e 29
15w 2 AR ()
19, FEEDER BALL GO PONEN TS oottt ettt it e e eia e e e ta it b tia e taaiereranans 31
74— —HK— 8%
20, BR-CONTROL BOX COMPOHENT S L.ttt ettt ts e it tae bt et i earenn s iraaanaransnas 33
BR-FE REIE(T
2L, ACCESSORIES COHPONEH S ottt it e e e et et ettt st e e e rt it nanar e n e, 34
FHE MR
22, FRAME COHPONENT S oottt e et e st et et e et et e et s e iian e 35
WEMR
23, EOVER COMPONEN T S Lttt e it e et e ts s et e et e aae ittt e e raranainnenns 37
71— PR '
24, COVER & ENEE SWITCH COMPONENTS .. v n [ 39
Fi— - A A FIIR
25. SOLENGID VALVE & REGULATOR COHPOHENTS ittt ittt t it cie e it a e enaas 41

BRI - ¥ a2 b—YH%



26. FEED HECHANISH COMPONENTS ... i e e e e 43

ERERER

27. FEED MECHANISH DRIVE & SWITCH COMPONENTS .ottt e e e, 45
B EREREY - 2 1 v F T

C28. CLAKP AR COMPONENTS .ttt e e e e e e 47
252 T L

29, SET PLATE COMPONENTS oottt ittt et e e e e e e e e e 49
oy IRPEE

30, GAUGE & STACKER GUARD COMPONENTS .ottt et e e e e, 51
W o AH wy P — FRIF

AL, CONVEYOR COMPONENTS ittt ettt e e e e e e e e 53
1T

32, STACKER COHPONENTS ot e e e e e e 55
A5 v I —TatE A E I

33, STACKER CYLINDER COHPONENTS .ttt e et et e e e e e e e e e 57
Ay F1—3 1) A B

34, MACHINE TABLE COMPONEN TS Lottt et e e e e e e e 59
2y T =7 N

35, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .ottt et e e e e e e e, 61
Wy ¥ AR

36, CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ittt et e e e e e, 63
C P URHRE:

37, 1/8 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONEN S ottt e e e e B4
1. /ORARME

38, PANEL BOX COHPONENTS L.ttt e e e e 65
IR Fsy 27 7 BHF

39, PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ...t eesennnnn, 87
INAIVRAR - BUIE R R R

40. ASSISTANT CLAMP - LIGHT MATERIAL CLAHP & LEAD MATCH CLAMP COMPOMENTS (OPTICN) .......... 69
Wi 37 WS L RS G (AT Y e )

41, ASSISTANT FEED PLATE COMPONENTS oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e 71
b D RS

42, No.2 PRESSER COMPOMEN S oottt e ettt e e e e 72
F2H 2 %

43. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..., R T 73
LT IEE MR

NUMERTCAL THDEX OF PARTS .ottt e e e e e 75

#51



1. FRAHE & MICELLANEOYS COVER COMPONENTS
HHER - SLEERIR

1 (g @-—U‘




REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION S I | AMT.
1 B3101-372-5A0  MACHINE ARM FRONT COVER ASH. IMZEA N 1
2 B2038-372-000  THREAD GUIDE No. 2 F424 47044 1
3 WP-0501016-5)  WASHER 5X10, 5X1 k7943 5X10. 5X1 1
4 B3107-372-500  THREAD GUIDE No. 3 F43447 14 1
o $S-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1-14 Wity 3/16 L=14 1
6 MAZ-08801000 ARM 7-4 : 1
7 B1241-373-5A0  THROAT PLATE ASM. M43 23 1
8 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT SPRING RRIFEY 1
8 D9317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING yURET M IR 1

10 SM-6083042-CH  SCREW M8 L=30 0YhI7HAE M8 L=30 2
11 SM-8083542-CH  SCREW M8 L=35 UYBITHERE M8 L=35 2
12 B1105-372-000  GUIDE PIN T-ARy b yI-F4FEY 2
13 B1106-372-0A0  SET SCREW ASM. T-bRsF MIYFAY )3 1
id BME-07089000 ATTACHMENT PLATE EER P VA XL, 1
16 B1104-372-R00  OIL DROP FELT R 292750} R 1
16 HX-0015000-00  CABLE CLIP =17 4
17 MAZ-08820000 MACHINE SUB BASE KR 1
18 MAZ-089710A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. ToEsT-} )3 1
19 MAZ-08973000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE T - MIFY4 (1}
20 MAZ-08972000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 78 h-b MYE ) (1
21 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE 7TV} (1)
22 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4. 5X10. 0X0. 8 b7#¥% 4. 5X10. 0X0. 8 (2)
23 §5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA%Y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
24 WP-0650876-5D  WASHER 6. 5X13X0. 8 E75%3 6, 5X13X0. 8 n
25 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING #3943 (1)
26 S5D-0600401-8D  HINGE SCREW D=6 H-=4 Fs39 D=6 H=4 {1
27 NM-6040001-8D  NUT T4H-F &-2}s} {1)
28 SH-0041001-5C  SCREW 4X10 F7ARY 4X10 2
29 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER F3¥H3 2
30 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER E7iit3 2
31 NM-6040001-5C  NUT T4E-F BI¥¥FFsb 2
32 (6701-164-0A0  HEAD EARTH CORD ASM. 1 FTT-R3-F i1 1
33 (6702-164-0A0  HEAD EARTH CORD ASM. 2 b77-21-F 232 1
34 WT-0430001-KN  TERTHED WASHER T-A3-F %5 2
35 B3501-372-000-A OIL FELT, LARGE 7735007kt (§4) 1
36 Cq-2020000-00 0IL WICK iy 0.1
37 B3502-372-000-A OIL FELT, LARGE 773507 0b (J4) 1
38 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.1
39 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRV 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
40 B3503-372-000  OIL SUPPLY FELT Fi-h Txk} 1
41 B1111-372-000  SIDE COVER SPRING TYEAR- KR 1
42 $§-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 EiRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
43 B1120-372-000  SCREW STUD Absn-3y 1
44 B1110-372-000  SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT VRN Ll 1
45 §5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PRV 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
46 B1108-373-N60  SIDE CQVER, LEFT AR 1
47 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN AT 1



2. FEEDER CLAMP MECHANISH COMPONENTS

74— W0 ¥ AEERMIF




REF. NO. KOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S B AMT
1 MAZ-08911040 CLAMP MECHANISM ASM H-YIVRITIIE S 1
2 B25456-372-000  CLAMP LEFTING ROD NI (1}
3 §5-7150940-SF  SCREW IHEIRY (2)
4 95-9821413-5F  SCREW oy hRE (2
5 KF-0505016-8D  WASHER ik (2)
6 WAZ-08912000 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER HUFHTEYS (1)
7 (GBR-01602000 SLIDE BRACKET X3fFey{s (13
8 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK ATNSF 1) (23
g N§-6080210-S0  NUT nshdtrh (23

1Y GBR-01605000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING MIztFoid (n
! §5-9091010-SP  SCREW [ FE ¥ (23
12 WAZ-088270AC  CLAMP RELEASE LINK ASH. Yauta{als) 23 ()
13 85-7081480-5F  SCREW fri3d 0]
14 K§-6000310-5F  KUT Urhdtrt (1)
15 82549-372-R00  SCREW Hi7 &}
6 Sb-0500301-§P  SCREW s n
17 GBR-G1601000A  CLAMP RELEASE LEVER e PN ERET TS (1)
18 B2548-372-R00  CLAMP STOP LEVER FIETIEIEM- H
HY GBR-01603000 STOPPER PIN Absi-ty n
20 §D-0350301-8P  SCREW f133 (n
21 Be547-373-0N0C  {LAMF JAW LEYER HOLDER oM (D
22 MAZ-080130A0 CLAMP JAW LEVER LEFT ASW AT H N (1)
23 MAZ-08914000 CLAMP JAW LEVER LEFT #9778 b (n
24 §2559-372-000  PIN £y (1
25 ¥AZ-08515000 LEVER Fufbni- (1
28 MAZ-08616000 SCREW 137 (1}
21 MAZ-08917000 CLAMPF PLATE SPRING LEFT MR ) (13
28 §8-7090410-S?  SCREW ik (1}
29 NAZ-08823040 CLAMP JAW LEVER RIGHT ASM. vy iF ) (1}
30 B2557-372-000  CLAMP JAW LEVER RIGHT BTy i (1}
31 B2559-372-000 PIN Yy (%}
32 MAZ-08828000  CLAMP PLATE SPRING RIGHT Eroida i (1)
33 §8-7090410-SP  SCREW KIS §3]
34 82560-372-000  CLAMP STGP PIN FIRTIE I (23
35 5D-0640391-TP  SCREW LY (2)
36 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING Rt (1}
37 MAZ-0882A000 CLAMP SIDE GUID /A Fry (1)
38 B2553-372-000  SCREW b1 B
39 K¥-6860003-SC  NUT Vubish (O}
40 MAZ-08218000 CYLINDER BASE yYra-a (1}
11 HX-0015000-00  CABLE CLAMP ¥-TR33 07 (1}
42 S¥-8030802-TP  SCREW b (2}
43 #P-0320501-SC  WASHBR " (2}
44 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRENG WASHER A3ERE (2}
45 §$-6080810-TP  SCREW 125 (2}
48 PA-0B01004-A0  CYLINDER oAy (1}
47 FJ-04605256-03  ELBOW - (1
48 N¥-7030510-8A4  HUT tr} (1}
49 HAT-08910000 SLIDE LIKK I (1}
50 ¥AZ-08923000 SLIDE LINK Ry Ry {2}
51 © §5-6081010-TP  SCREW 3 {2)
52 W1-0420350-KP  SPRING WASHER i3 ) b ]
53 #P-0320501-8E  WASHER ¥ (&)
54 D3149-141-600  SPRING it (D
95 §5-6081810-SF  SPRING BRACKET AibY {1
58 HS-6080210-8P  NUT tob (v
57 #5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER i35 1 (1
58 ¥P-032050:-SC  WASHER ¥ (n
58 MAZ-08920000 LING ROD LM (1
60 WAZ-08921000 LIKK SCREW B 1737 8 (2)
61 MAZ-08922000  SHIELD THE LIGHT PLATE Y a9y (1
62 S¥-6030402-TP  SCREW by (n
63 1iS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER iis 1l (1
84 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER i (1}
65 NAZ-08920A0 SENSOR SWITCH ASY. Frah s N (1}
6% B2540-372-000  HINGE PEN R (1}
87 82541-372-000  SNAF RING 334 (1}
68 B2544-372-000  ADJUSTING BAR Fateo¥y i

69 82545-372-000  SPRING it 1

70 83125-012-000  RUT {H39% ¥1} 2



3. LOOPER COMPONENTS
N—i—Pi%




REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION t 7 AMT.
1 §5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 B1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASM. T AN 1
3 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE VRS (1)
4 B2406-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASM. F-42 73 (1)
] SD-0600095-TH  HINE SCREW D=6 H=0. 85 §s3% D=6 H=0.85 (1)
6 B2410-373-000  COUNTER KNIFE 744 (1}
7 §§-7080310-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 1L=3.0 eIV 1/8-44 1L=8 (2)
8 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Wity 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 B1242-373-000  NEEDLE GUARD NELF 1
10 B1287-373-000  YOKE SLIDE LEN 1

11 B1236-373-000  POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 143t 1 1
12 §§-1110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ¥339 11/64-40 L=7 2
13 B1235-373-000  YOKE SLIDE INSERT {143t HHx)d 1
14 B1230-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {hay €997 13 1
15 B1231-372-000 PIN ' {}3¥hh 103 (1
16 B1230-372-000  THREAD HADLER LENGTHWISE ARM {}3% ¥,997 (1)
17 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=2.4 ¥749 D=8.35 H=2.4 (D
18 B1232-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {}athh 10 (1
19 B1239-372-000  LOOPER W1 1
20 £5-0790721-TH  THRUST DEFENSE D=7,94 W=TA34}0¥ D=T7.94 W=7 _ 1
21 §§-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 WFLIry 9/64-40 L=6.1 (1)
22 B1234-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM ASM. 1F3¢ $un20h 93 1
23 §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=38.5 M3Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
24 B1233-372-000 CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE -1 WPF ) 1
25 55-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.0 P13V 15/64-28 L=4 (2)
28 B1228-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM REAR {}aths 1
27 55-8110310-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 1=2.8 PP3y 11/64-40 L=2,8 (2)
28 B1227-372-000  LOGPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VN33 3119k 1
28 §5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 P13y 15/64-28 1=10.5 2
30 B1219-373-B00  LOOPER SHAFT B-)-92 1
31 (5-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 #=10 A7AMF D=11.11 ¥-=10 1
32 5§-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 F13Y 1/4-40 L=5 n
33 55-8660330-5F  SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 P49 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
34 B1224-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (B) FINTAT B 1
35 58-8680612 SCREW 1/4-40 L=8, 0 P37 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
36 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING Y197 R3Ab A7) 1
37 B1222-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR V=AY gynihh 1
38 §S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 1.=10.5 PA3Y 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
39 B1221-373-NAC  WORM WHEEL ASM. TH-ANIRT )3 1
40 B1221-373-N00  WORM 7t-4 {1)
41 B1220-372-000  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR VELINIV T (1)
42 §5-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.0 k737 1/4-40 L=7 (2)
43 55-8660812-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6.0 M37 1/4-40 L=6 (2)



%’ﬂ

*

DACH

—

4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
SRR iIED




REF.NO. NOTE  PART XO. DESCRIPTION by 1A AMT.
1 §5-7151210-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L-12 WEIY 15/64-28 L=12 i
2 B2038-372-000  THREAD GUIDE NO. 2 742 4¥TH )
3 80-0781271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7. @4 H=12.7 fu39 D=T7.94 H=12.7 1
4 N§-6080210-8P  NUT 1/8-44 grh¥iet 1/8-44 2
5 B2035-372-000  NUT Zail- {}akiEy 19} 1
6 B2031-372-0A0  THREAD NIPPER ASM. Iy~ 3% 1
7 B2034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW Stub Zaf- {PIRIEY 1
8 B2037-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING [STE}) 1
g B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW LI S HUN S 1
10 SD-0402001-TFP  SCREW D=4 H=20 F239 D=4 H=20 1
it B2029-372-D00  NIPPER BLOCK SPRING el BEIT M 1
12 B2028-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK b= 3997 1
i3 SB-0791501-SF  HINGE SCREW D=T7.84 H=15.0 §439 D=7. 84 ¥=15 1
4 B2025-372-0B0  THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASM {Hahbybn- 3 1
15 B2040-373-000  THREAD GUIDE A= 441 1
16 $8-7000510-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.8 Wridg 9/64-40 L=4.8 1
17 R2024-372-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L % 437044 2
18 B2012-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLGCK SFRING PIN “yl- beARL B i
18 §5-6120830-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=0.0 k334 3/18-28 L= ]
20 WP-0501G18-8)  WASHER 5X10.5X) bif$3 5X10. 551 4
21 B2011-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK Zof- 3-F-37 i
22 82010-372-000 RIPPER BAR BLOCK REAR M adibn- 3-F-27 i
23 B2004-372-000  NIPPER BAR {May farethy i
24 §8-6120830-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 1=8.0 t34¥ 3/16-28 =9 t
25 B2019-372-0A0  TENSTON POST ASK ¥42 {9980 13 1
26 83116-125-000  TENSION NUT 1429y +0} {(n
27 B3120-125-000  TENSTON DISC STOPPER {Ma9v¥5 {7sF) (N
28 83114-232-000  TENSION SPRING, NO.2 1My M (1%
29 B3132-0i2-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER {ba29547 9 (1}
30 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC {20 #5 (2;
3 B2019-372-000  TENSION FOST NO. 2 {3 20949 (1
32 B2020-372-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN f309¥7 9hvEy (1
33 NS-6180520-8GF  NUT 1/4-24 urhtalb 1/4-24 ()
4 P5-0200142-K0  SPRING PIN 2. 0X14 7Ty 2, 0514 1
35 §5-6120030-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=0.0 k33 3/18-28 10 1
36 KP-0501016-S0  WASHER 5X10, 5X1 b3¥F4 5X10, 5X1 1
37 B2000-372-000  THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER LEVER NI ELE 1
38 B2015-372-0A0  THREAD TENSIOX ASM. (NO. 1} 41 {0y 23 1
38 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSIQN STUD NUT 13309 §1b {n
40 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRIKG NO. 1 F{1 {Ha194 (1
41 B2018-372-000 TENSION DISC {430y #3 (2)
42 82015-372-000  THREAD TENSION STAFF NO.1 F11 429989 (o
43 82014-372-000  THREAL BYIDE ¥41 {Mshvts ToHE0 1
44 §8-4151215-5P  SCREW 1A47 15/64-28 L=12 1
45 §2039-373-000  THREAD GUEIDE NG, 1 ¥i1 {brad 1
46 B2005-373-0A0  NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK fagthy TUHI{ 3 1
47 B2005-373-000  NiPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK {bfaly favbdhy ToHYL (1)
48 55-9151420-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=14 ashIEk} 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
49 NS-8150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 nrddty} 15/64-28 (i
20 B2008-372-000  ADJUSTING SCREW AMary faeVhy T
51 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4, 8XS. 4X0. 8 b3¥53 4, 8X8. 4%0. 8 2
52 §8-6121610-TPF  SCREW 3/18-28 L=15.5 t547 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
53 WP-0480856-8F  WASHER 4. BXS. 4X0.8 E794% 4. 8X8, 4X0. 8 2
54 §5-8121050-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9,5 1319 3/16-28 1=0.5 1
55 B2008-372-000  NIPPER BAR SPRING {bFay FabdThy Lol ]
56 B2007-372-000  NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW Fabrky rAInR AY 1
57 ¥P-0371018-SD  WASHER 3, 7X8X1 L¢3 3. 7X4BX1 1
58 NS-8080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 Urhdtet 1/8-44 1
50 SD-0700802-SF  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H:8.0 F247 0=7.94 H=8 1
60 B200L-372-0A0  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM. a4 23 |
61 B1421-372-000  NEEDLE BAR GUARD NE-RA- H
62 ¥P-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10. 5X1 b5¥F3 5X10, 5X1 1



5. FEED HECHANISM COMPONENTS
# D M




REF.NO. NOTE  PART NC.

DESCRIPTION

1 B2520-373-NO0  FEED FLATE, SMALL BUTTON yay #9390 1)L vi44 1
2 B2529-373-NOB  FEED PLATE, MIDDLE BUTTON SEVESNEL IS VS SRS L] 1
3 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10. 5X1 t3¥§% bX10. 5X1 2
4 §5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 nshI¥kE 3/16-28 L=6 2
5 B2524-372-000  LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK I yyudy 1
B B2525-373-N00  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR 3Tty vy 1
7 B2526-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN 3NN vy 1
3 NS-6160520-SF  NUT 1/4-24 nyhdieb 1/4-24 1
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LING NV 9 1
10 SD-0640061-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=9.6 f749 D=6.35 H=0.6 1
11 B2521-372-000  STUD - 8H ) 1
12 B2519-372-000  INTERMED I CONNECTING LINK ) 1
13 WP-0501016-S0  WASHER 5X10. 5X1 b7¥f3 5X10. 5X1 1
14 N§-6120310-8F  NUT 3/16-28 grhF2h 3/16-28 1
15 B2513-372-000  INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTION LINK §7309 F39¥% bA-44 1
16 SD-0640481-§P  HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=4.8 Y439 0=6,35 H=4.8 1
17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & TNDICATOR SPRING IFE0) Fag¥un- 1
18 $5-4000610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }3Y 9/64-40 L=9 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL m 2
20 B2511-372-0A0  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. FFEI b= )3 I
21 B2512-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BLOCK  §7i)¥ fad¥¥av (n
22 B2508-372-000  CAM-ROLL SCREW STUD 044 109 2
23 B2508-372-000-A FEED STUD SAIPL 2
24 B2563-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE FrEn eIy I
25 B2564-372-000  PLATE BASE e FATE VAR LIS X 1
26 B2565-372-000  STOPPER Y00 Fareyyi- Rben- 1
27 58-4120615-8F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TA3¥ 3/16-28 L=6 2
28 NS-6150540-5P  NUT 15/64-28 arhdis b 15/64-28 1
29 B2531-372-000  SET SCREW /1 309 MY 1
30 SD-0640481-5P  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8 §74y D=6, 35 H=4.8 2
31 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK ) 1
32 §§-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L-20 FA2Y 15/64-28 L=20 1
33 B2510-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED LEVER 37ty pi- 1
34 B2501-372-000  CAM SHAFT ALy 1
35 B2530-372-0A0  CAM BQSS YALIR YRR 2
36 55-8680810-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 Fi3) 9/32-28 L=8 (4)
37 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT 1% 1
38 §5-8151150-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA3Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
39 B2505-373-000  CROSSUISE FEED CAM $19 $2Uh4 1
40 55-8681412-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=13.5 FA3Y 9/32-28 L=13.5 5
41 - B2506-373-A00  LENGTHWISE FEED CAM /300004 A 1
42 B2503-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT hA¥Y 3% Y 1
43 B2523-373-N0OO  HINGE SCREW 3750y $3ady 1
44 B2522-373-NOO  FEED PLATE 94 1

—_ 10 -



. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPORENTS
& kR - RYID B

1
|
!
!

o



REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION S | AMT.
1 B4412-373-N00  LIFTING LEVER E4THVA- 1
2 B1407-372-000  BUSHING NEG 39FTRy yTaib Tk 1
3 B14D8-373-N0O  NEEDLE BAR LEVER MEIITFIE y7 49} 1
4 B4419-372-000  NIPPER BAR ACTUATENG LEVER SPRING  E37H14- baA)iR 1
5 £4418-372-000  WASHER E3TF- Ea AN 1
6 §D-0841322-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.2 ¥4 D=8, 35 H=13,2 1
7 B4411-373-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK L47¥41 1
8 B44:0-372-000  SLIDING ROLLER E3THAF A34FTUH 1
8 58-8660812-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6.9 }3d 1/4-40 L=6 1
10 B4405-372-000  ECCENTRIC CAM LIVE Avvvbh 1
11 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6,0 M3 1/4-40 L=6 2
12 B4401-373-KA0  BUTTON CLANP FORKED ROD ASK. b47¥TItmrh 43 1
13 B4401-373-KG0  BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD L47¥787800} (n
14 54492-373-800  LIFTING HOCK ' Ei7¥ 792 (1}

15 SD-0840271-TP  HINGE SCREW LY {2}

] WP-0451028-SH  WASHER $3533 {1
17 §0-0500721-8F  HINGE SCREW D=5 #=7.2 £437 D=5 H=7.2 (1}
8 B4403-373-N00  LIFTING HOOK SPRING L7579 M4 (1
19 §1506-352-000  SUSFENSION SCREW B Eo) AddY B (1)
20 N§-6120310-SF  BUT 3/18-28 ushity}l 3/26-28 (1)
2] CS5-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=8.5 W=8 A33H¥ D=0.5 W=8 2
22 §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 Fi%¥ 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
23 B4404-372-000  LEVER SHAFT E7F 7Tl N 1
24 58-8151150-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bi37 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
25 B4408-372-000  LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK L¥7E4 0 1
26 B4406-372-000-A LIFTING LINX SPRING ROGD EFTF TuH{usk 1
27 55-6121610-3P  SCREW 3/26-28 L=15.5 k344 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
28 SP-0640471-5P  HINGE SCREW D=8.35 H=4.7 §739 D=6.35 H=4.7 1
29 5b-0840211-5P  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2, 1 ¥747 D=6.35 H=2. 1 1
30 801 WP-0704516-5P  WASHER 7X20X4.5 b3H} TX20%4.5 1
31 #01 WP-0703518-SP  WASHER 7X20X3.5 b7¥F3 TX20X3.5 1
32 #01 WP-0704016-85P  WASEHR 7X20X4 L3¢5 TX20%4 1
33 #01 %P-0751576-5D  WASHER 7.5X18X1.5 b3¥4% 7.6X18X1. 5 2
34 B01 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER BISX22.0X1.8 b3§4% 8.5X22K1.8 2
35 B4420-373-000  CUSHION yefy devsy 2
38 WP-0751576-80  WASHER 7.5X10X1.5 t3¥8F 7.5X19X1. 8 1
37 MAZ-08826000 SFRING ¥ ey 1
38 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT HESLE & 1
38 5§-9151120-CF  SCREW 15/64-28 i=11 Mak)Ekt 15/64-28 L=11 1
40 S1-0640323-TF  HINGE SCREW D-=6,35 H=3. 2 ¥u%3 D=6, 35 H=3.2 1
41 B2401-373-NOO  THREAD TRIMMING LINK {1 1) 1
42 B2412-373-N00  CONTROL PLATE {HF 20090y 1
43 N8-8620310-SF  NUT 3/16-32 uyhrsh 3/16-32 1
44 SD-0780801-8P  HINGE SCREW D=7.084 H=8 Y49 D=7.94 H=6 1
45 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 L3¢} 6. 2X13X1 2
46 §§-7151210-5P  SCREW 15/84-28 L=12 43y 15/64-28 L-12 2
47 SD-0640323-T?  HINGE SCRBW D=8.35 =3, 2 ¥737 D=8.35 H=3.2 1
48 $b-0630301-3P  HINGE SCREW D=8.35 H=3 ¥249 D=6. 35 H=3 1
44 B2403-373-K00  CONNECTING PLATE, REAR AR byt () 1
50 §2402-373-800  THREAD TRIMMING LEVER 4148 - 1
51 N§-6620310-5F  NUT 3/16-32 nrhrfe}b 3/16-32 1
52 B2413-373-N00  CONNECTING METAL 149 v Y 1
53 $b-0530272-SF  HINGE SCREW ¥239 D=6.35 H=3.2 1
54 B2404-373-NOO  CONNECTING PLATE, FRONT 4449 b1} 1
55 W5-0631510-XP  SPRING WASHER e 2
56 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/84-28 trhits} 15/64-28 2
57 WP-0612086-5F  WASHER 8. 1X11X2 t3¥84 6. 1K11X2 1
58 B2405-373-N0OD  THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE { R4 1
59 N§-6150310-5F  KUT 15/64-28 urhrts} 15/64-28 1
60 58-71:1410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IHETRY 11/64-40 L=14 2

Nete (ixic)

#01..... Selective part

- 12 —

AR



7. DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS
ErEearath

REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. BESCRIPTICGN L A AMT,

1 81203-372-000  BALL LARGE $F-E-4 1

2 81204-373-N00  PULLY INSERT HEoE-k i i

3 $1246-372-000  BALL SMALL vt % 1

4 31205-372-000  SPRING YadInd 1

5 81202-372-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY yF-7-1 1

8 §8-8110750-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=6.5 b1} 11/64-40 L=6,5 1

7 §8-8150410-SF  SCREW 15/84-28 L=4 bi2¥ 15/64-28 L=4 1

B 31243-372-000  NEEDLE BEARING ~-FRATHAY 2

g 51208-372-000 GREASE RETAINING WICK ya¥) 77387 71k} 1
10 B1207-372-000  RETAINING WASHER yad) TI5F2 Tkt -2 i
11 58-6152440-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=28.5 b33 15/64-28 L=23.5 2
12 Wr-0621028-5P  WASHER 6. 2X9, bX1 t7¥8% 6, 2X9. 5X1 2
13 B1208-372-000  NEEDLE BRIVING PULLBY CLUTCH DISC  ¥F- Jy¥ay H
14 B1210-373-NAD  CROSSING BISC ASM, eyuhh 13 1
15 B1211-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC PARL (A) iy 1A (1}
16 B1212-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B) 7 71 B n
17 B1213-373-N00  CROSSING DISC PAWL SHAFT VasPEVIN IR L] (2)
18 B1210-373-N00  CROSSING DISC yrdhh {1
18 58-5150510-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 13234 15/84-28 L=5 n
20 B1214-373-N00  CROSSING DISC WASHER yefvhk 153 (1)
21 §§-8701042-TP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 P3P 5/16-24 L=10 3
22 §5-8701782-TF  SCREW 5/16-24 1.=17.0 bA3Y 5/26-24 L=17 1
23 N§-6150430-SP  NUT 15/84-28 trhdty} 15/64-28 2
24 B1215-372-B00  THRUST BALL BEARING YE-30 3L ATHSY 1
25 58-8151150-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10G.5 }43¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
28 B1216-372-000  PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT YE-92 4k ¥ 1
a7 B1218-372-000  PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT FE-49 Ak bHY 1
28 B1217-372-0A0  DRIVING GEAR ASM. T AN 1
29 58-8680612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6.0 Y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
36 81201-373-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT yE-92 1

- 13 =



8. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

#HEM%

REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION S B AMT
1 MTQ-700B1600  NBEDLE TQX7 #16 N} TQXT #16 1
2 B3113-373-NOGC  NEEDLE BAR BRACKET METT% 1
3 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IWEIRY 1/8-44 1L=4.5 1
4 B1401-872-000-A NEEDLE BAR ME- 1
5 B1403-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER M- ik 1
8 B3112-372-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ME-F /¥y 1
7 §§-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 L53Y 9/64-40 L=12 (1)
8 B1402-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NE- 9925k 1
9 B1406-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK ME-¥% 25{F17 1

10 B1409-372-000  NEEDLE BAR LEVER ME- 3-Fhy 1
11 §5-9151630-CP  SCREW 15-84-28 L=15,% nshdEN}h 15/64-28 2
12 NS-8150440-SP  KUT 15/64-28 yhr+sh 15/64-28 1
13 B1411-372-A00  WASHER VAV VIR FE 1
14 B1412-372-0A0  BALL JOINT UPPER ASM. 3 F ya- N 1
15 B1413-372-000 CLAMP SCREW YauhasF ya- vy (2)
16 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nsf)ty b 9/32-28 i
17 B1414-372-0A0  CONNECTING ROD ASM. YiudE- 23 i
18 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1y (0. 8)
19 NS-8680480-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nshitsb 9/32-28 EFYRY 1
20 B1416-373-NA0O  BALL JOINT, ECCENTRIC ASM. ANEZEV LS TR A B b 1
21 B1418-372-000 CLAMP SCREW LOWER Yashusk ¥4 viy (2)
22 §5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6.0 }23Y 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
23 §5-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 bAk¥ 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1
24 B1419-372-000 OIL WICK Y39 F 2y (0. 1)

- 14 —



8. WIPER MECHANISH COMPONENTS
7 A I — AR

— 15 —

ot i e

imim e — e



REF. NO. NOTE

PART NO, DESCRIPTION S | AMT,
1 MAZ-02403000 WIPER SOLEKOID BASE COVER TAN-TVIAF BIYE T4 An- 1
2 SS"7110340-SP SCREW 11/84-0 1=32 IvEIRY 11/64-40 1.-32 3
3 MAZ-02502000 WIPER SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE MUR-2I4F MK TS 1
4 SM-4040601-SB  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }XTRJ M4X0, 7 L=6 2
5 WP-0480856-SF  WASHER 4, 8X8, 4X0, 8 b7¥f% 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 2
8 WP-0621016-Sb  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 E3#i% 6. 2X13X1 1
7 $§-7151210-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 b33y 15/64-28 L=12 1
8 (G5413-161-000  WIPER SENSOR BRACKET VRV U NI BRI 1
9 SS-70091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IRL32Y 0/64-40 L=10.5 2
10 (5415-161-000 WIPER SENSOR PLATE GUIDE VERR IV P 1
il EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VEAVIVAY 2
12 $S-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 IRL3RY 11/64-40 1-10.5 1
13 MAQ-12502000 ARM SIDE COVER LEFT SRR 1
14 GBR-01651000 FREE BUSHING Ty 1
15 SM-4031601-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 X139 M3X0.5 L=18 2
i6 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EIFHRIFA TN M3 2
17 NN-6030001-MB  NUT M3X0.5 tyh)¥sb M3X0, 5 2
8 MAD-125030A0 L-SWITCH DETECTING PLATE ASM. L 22 #ruyaiiy 23 1
19 MAG-71012000 SWITCH NAME PLATE B Mefi{hs B 1
20 MAZ-089860A0 WIPER SOLENCID ASM. DAR-JVIAF 33 1
21 NM-6043212-SB  NUT M4X0.7 avhrtyl M4X0, 7 2¥a (2)
22 W8-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER RAFHA (1)
23 MAT-80115T00 PLUNGER STOPPER WASHER T379v-Rb e MR (1)
24 HW-5F18812-28  TWO-CORE CORD 2y e Ti4v2-F (1. 1)
25 D2118-555-B00-A BLUNGER Tisdy- (1)
28 MAT-80113T00 WIPER MAGNET SPRING ANTY 3 bR (N
27 RE-0901110-KO  PLUNGER STOPPER RING Tavie b (1)
28 MAZ-08801000 WIPER MAGNET 4RI hr b ()
29 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT A VERUVI S 1
30 RE-025000-K0 E RING 2. 5mm E 9yY 2. 5mm 2
31 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK 741y ) 1
32 (b414-161-000 WIPER SENSOR PLATE VRN S Y] 1
33 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 avhityb 11/64-40 2
34 MAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE 9{RF¥4{ 1
35 WS-0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5. 2X8. 2X1 A¥HE 5. 2X8, 2X1 1
36 §5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k7Y 3/46-28 L=11.5 1
37 MAZ-02506000 WiPER 241 i
38 55-4090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IhE7RY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
39 MAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING 4R bk 1
40 $5-5060310-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 1.=2. 8 }43Y¥ 3/32-56 L=2.8 2
41 §8-7090520-TP  SCREW IRy 2
42 HX-0015000-0E CABLE CLAMP k-Thyau7 2
43 §5-8111052-TP  SCREW t93y 1
44 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER iFY 533 1
45 WP-0450846-5P  WASHER E3YHH i
416 §6-4110815-SF  SCREW A4 ]
47 MAZ-089850A0 WIPER SENSOR SWITCH ASM. TARE 524 9F 23 1
48 MAZ-089810A0 MACHINE STOP SWITCH ASM. VI VI C RS BN 1

- 16 —



R B

10. STOP MOTION MECHANISM COHPONENTS

b

23
REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION [T AMT
1 #01 B26805-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD ¥y Tryadid 1
2 PD-0201000-0B  SPLIT PIN 7Yty 2X10 1
3 B2604-373-N0O  CROSSING HOOK yr¥vat 797 1
4 $§-6151340-TP  FI11ISTER HEAD SCREW ThEIRY 1
5 WP-0851056-SD  WASHER 6. 5X11X1 £5¥83 6. 5X11X1 1
6 B2602-372-000  STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER ye¥y Ty-h 1
7 B2606-373-N00  STOP MOTION SPRING ye§ Ui 1
8 B260T-280-000  WASHER Yy y Uk 2
9 82608-280-000  RUBBER CUSHION LSS 1N PUEY, 4
10 B8220-804-000  WASHER TPV Taiy- 1
11 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 ashity} 9/32-28 2
12 82601-373-N00  CROSSING SHAFT yefud) 1
13 §2611-373-NOO  PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER YEOT-Y Fuhed 1
14 B2603-372-000  SCREW TV ALY 1
15 $5-8151570-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=15.0 b3y 15/64-28 L=15.0 1
16 N§-6150310-52  NUT 15/84-28 dyhitsl 15/64-28 1
17 SD-0880271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.80 H=2.7 ¥u39 D=6.8 H=2.7 1
18 N§-6150310-5F  NUT 15/64-28 n1h)tvb 15/64-28 1
19 B2615-372-000  STOP SCREW $F-107 ¥ 1
20 N§-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 f7hdty} 15/64-28 1
21 §5-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nshrEht 15/64-28 L=115 |
22 B2614-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER P02 1
23 B2612-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET FF-000 MR E4 1
24 $5-9150860-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 oeh)ENd 15/64-28 L=8 2
2% B2608-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN yed i~ tafRE FIEY 1
26 B2608-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING yefurb-h Er iR 1
27 82610-372-000  SCREW STUD yefu)-$ by MY 1
28 NS-8150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 wridtr} 15/64-28 1

- 17 —



- FHEGENERE R

11. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS

REF.NG. NOTE  PART XO. JESCRIPTION kv A AMT
1 §9-1127321-§P  HINGE SCREW D=12.70 H=3,2 fa3¥ D=12.7 H=3.2 L
2 B2643-372-000  SPRING FOR FRECTION PLATE ERAZE M SN 13
3 B2638-372-000  FRICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD WLy M 1
4 B2637-372-000  FRICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD W A34F7 L
5 B2636-372-000  SPEED SLOWING LEVER F¥7 -y bi- 1
§ 5D-0701331-8F  KINGE SCREW D=7, 94 H=13.3 ¥439 D=7.94 H=13.3 1
T B2639-372-0A0  FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASM. Wy ML 3 1
8 B2630-372-000  FRICTION PLATE HOLDER KRAZERREELE A )
9 B2640-372-000  SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE ¥5-7 1344 {1

10 B3211-232-000  POSITIONIRG PIN Si-h ¥a-24F BUAEY (2)
1 NS-6110310-§P  NUT 11/64-40 nrhta b 11/64-40 1
12 B2619-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM ROLL nJpX £34%¢¥ u !
13 B2618-372-0A0  §TOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER ASM. NAZ $29%% 1097 13 1
14 55-9202443-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=24 nrhyek} 5/16-18 L=24 (1)
15 B2621-373-NBO  STITCH ADJUSTING CAM MAZ Fa0e¥hL 1
16 B2621-373-NAO  STITCH ABJUSTING CAM ASM. NBX f29¥9h4 K13 (1)
17 BZ623-372-000  STOP MOTION CAM SHOE MHX f30¥M44 (1
18 B2624-372-000  SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE NAT fa9¥34) Y {1}
19 B2625-372-000  STOP MOTION CAM KNOB MBL Fa0¥y 973 ()
20 B2626-372-000  SPRING ABE Fa0e7 TIIM (1
21 SD-0481451-8P  HINGE SCREW D=4, 80 H:=14.5 £739 D=4.8 H=14.5 (1)
22 §5-8150812-TH  SCREW b137 (2
23 B2629-372-000  STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, MIPDLE MJAL £37¥¥ NFA7(f1%) i
24 B2628-372-006  SCREW STUD fa~fy MATH ]
25 B2633-373-N00  STITCH SELECTING LEVER, LARGE MAZ $39%y bi-(4) i
26 B2630-372-000  STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, LARGE . ML f29%% WRT{f4) 1
27 B2631-3Y2-000  SCREW NEE $a9%9 M7 3139 i
28 B2632-372-000  ROLL MIZ FalenTiRfd 10 1
28 B2634-372-000  STITCH SELECTING LATCH ML Fa0eyur-(y39) i
30 SD-0640961-5P  HINGE SCREW =6.35 H=0.8 f734 b=6.35 H=0.8 ]
31 B2635-372-5A0  SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL FF-y I ]
32 5¥-8061002-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 F137 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
33 55-9111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyh3ER 11/64-40 1=9.6 1§
34 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3¢H4 5X1 0, bl H
35 55-6081210-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 1=i2 k537 1/8-44 1L=12 1
36 N5-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 vtk 1/8-44 1

~ 18 —



12. SENSOR COMPONENTS

VR HEdIRE

10
REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Z A B | AMT,
1 MAZ-08941000 SENSOR SUPPORT PLATE FYNLEVE S 22V 1
2 MAZ-08943000 SENSOR SPRING bYNDEVL NS Y 1
3 MAZ-08942000 SCREW ys39 1
4 (5312-162-000  ELECTRODE A T3 A 1
5 (5313-162-000 FRICTION PLATE ¥ILuny 4
B (5314-162-000  INSTALLING PLATE H9h4s 1
7 (5316-162-000  ELECTRODE B /30 B 1
8 NS-6110350-SP  NUT tsb 1
9 §8-2090550-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 MW¥I3¥ 8/64-40 LS !
10 §5-1061010-SP  SCREW 3/32-58 L=10 $74¥ 3/32-56 1=10 2
11 §5-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 t739 9/64-40 L=4 1
12 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 MA¥E: M4 1
13 MAZ-089840A0 SENSOR SWITCH 1 U4 o 1
14 SM-4030401-5C  SCREW IVAEVASE Y, 2
15 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER 3. 2X7X0.5 M3 k7§33, 2X7X0.5 M3 2
18 £5317-162-000  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE MY HIIEAY 1
17 MAZ-089830A0 PHASE DETECTIVE SWITCH ASM. VRS LR S 1
18 SM-1020801-50  SCREW $339 1
19 HX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER k-ThIN 97 1
20 SM-0040601-5A  SCREW bi2dY 1
21 §5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 1=7.5 k537 9/64-40 L=7,5 2
22 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ES S 2 2
23 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LIERRLTTE M4 2
24 HX-0015000-0A  WIRE BINDER -7 7 1
25 SM-0040601-5A  SCREW FIARY 1

- 19 —



13. ACCESSORIES
(HEm %

COMPONENTS

g_f,,—-3

&Y

2
S

14 15 16 |7

R

4

[RES
N

__________

REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTIGOGN A AMT
1 #01 B7101-373-NOO  MOTOR PULLY (S0HZ 1500SPM) £-4-7-% {50H7, 1500SPM) 1
2 #02 B7102-373-NO0  MOTOR PULLY (80HMZ 15008PM} £-4-7-% (50HZ, 1500SPM) 1
3 $S-8151150-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 ti3y 15/64-28 1=10.5 2
4 B1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD WSS S 1
5 B2414-373-000  GAUGE F-12 {f79% ¥-J 1
8 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 77k una 1
7 BB109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE Fadi- (44} 1
8 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE Fo4n- (fa7) 1
9 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER SMALL Fadn- (vy39) 1

10 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) 1397F M (§1) 1
11 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Va9¥f A (vaf) 1
12 89143-372-000  WRENCH (7X8) D394 Nt (7X8) 1
13 B0121-012-0A0  QILER ASM. 77ty 2% 1
14 BO140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH BAR, MIDDLE ashrEr A (439) 1
15 89141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL asAEY ant (33) 1
18 BO142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH LARGE uyhiEy A (83) 1
17 GCT-02005000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH ayhdET AN (23)) 1
18 MTQ-70081604 NEEDLE TQX7 #16-4 ) TQXT #16-4 1

Note{E32) #0L....
#02. ..

For 50Hz
For 60Hz

50Hz H
60Hz H

— 20 —



14. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)
P gD LAME (D




REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT.
1 185-52507 ARM SHAFT T-472 1
2 185-52705 SPRING PYEVELELYIE 1
3 165-53108 LINK AEIVaTINE) 1
4 165-57209 PIN Famanty E WAy 1
5 N¥-8040001-8C  NUT ¥4 o¥E T MAX0. T 1¥a 1
6 165-53000 HINGE SCREW (1) FELEVITIE B VIRE Y| i
T 165-53604 OSCILLATING LEVER Jap¥in- H
g S4-8050602-7P  SCREW M5 L=6 b33 M5X0.8 L=8 2
9 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR T-Ah5- 1
10 165-53406 HINGE SCREW (2} y39IyVA-fuiy 2 1
11 165-53505 ROELER AjEin-i- 1
12 NM-6040001-8C  KUT M4 wyhitoh WM4X0. 7 1%a 1
13 165-53802 CAM ROLLER SHAFT t-3-MHI7E ) 1
14 185-53703 SHAFT (1) VI EREY 1
15 SB-1150004-00  RADJAL BEARING FITRIN 2
16 165-54107 DRIVING ARM SYFS ECECLEES 1
17 SM-8051552-TF  SCREW M5 L=15 T hdTHER} 1
18 WS-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 R}¥ER 5.1X0.2X1.3 1
19 WP-0531000-8C  WASHER M5 t3¥ER IH1k NS 1

20 SM-6052502-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 a1 71k} 1
21 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8.5X1.3 AAFEL 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 1
22 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M& E3FEL TR0 NS 1
23 165-54206 HOOK AERLTETy) 1
24 GER-01160000 ROLLER g~ 1
25 GBR-01161000 NUT 9-3 }ivh 1
26 GBR-01184000  TENSION SPRING I75hh 23} 1
27 165-53801 HOOK FIrar-874Y 1
28 165-53208 SPRING FUEIELLEL ) i
26 185-53307 HOOK A7) 1
30 NM-8050001-3C  NUT N5 N3f2ts} M6X0.8 1V 1
31 185-58000 TURNING LEVER b it~ i
3z 185-58805 COLLAR 7f7 i
33 165-50501 BOLT 2 SEVFNELLL LS V) i
34 #5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 KA M4 i
35 #2-0430800-5C  WASHER (SALE IR PRI 1
38 NN-6040001-8C  KNUT M4 n¥EYEYE WMAX0, T 1¥a 1
37 165-57508 LEVER SHAFT METAL V-3 % z
38 165-54503 SHAFT Y17} 1
39 165-50007 TURNING ARM Y74 1
40 SM-8040502-TF  SCREW M4X0. 7 L=5 bA37 W4X0. 7 L=5 2
41 165-59108 CLAMP RELEASE ARM Y3uThivs 1
42 165-55708 HOOK A MPaT-A77) A 1
43 HM-5040001-5C  NUT M4 n¥AEyh N4X0, 7 192 1
44 185-5760% SHAFT BUSHING 23 ThAT 2N AN 1
45 165-55807 HOOX B MP37-477) B 1
46 165-55401 CLANP RELEASE ARM Y3974 1
47 SM-8050802-TF  SCREW M5 L-6 kA% ¥5X0. 8 L=6 7
48 GBR-11101000 SUPPORT PLATE Myxirres 1
49 SM-8041002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 wIB)7HER} M4X0. 7 L=l 3
50 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ARYAE M4 3
51 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER L3R IEION M4 3

52 165-50006 BRACKET PARERTEAVE By sl il 1
53 5¥-8040802-TR  SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 arA)THEN} N4X0. T L=8 1

54 WS-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER M4 AL M4 1
55 %P-0430800-SC  WASHER iR 30 M 1
56 185-55806 MAIN BODY ¥4 474 1

57 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 1=30 NVPLEERPL L PR 3

58 165-56708 BEARING Z-FRRTY Y 1
58 GBR-11104000  SENSOR BRACKET T3k b z
60 GBR-118470AD SENSOR APkl i
61 (BR-11102000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE YA 1
62 (GBR-118420A0 SENSOR ¥ ;
63 GBR-11103600 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE AN TS 1

- 20 -



15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
FY D bAME (D

- 23 -



REF.NO. NOTE  PART MO. PESCRIPTION S S AMT.
1 165-51103 TURNING LEVER BOSS b VA-$-2 1
2 SN-8050802-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 Fid7 M5X0. 8 L=6 2
3 NM-60500:-SC  KUT M5 D1h4#} M5X0, 8 1¥s 1
4 165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL LAAT-AH R 2
5 185-51707 SPRING HOOK PR T-LIAT ) 1
8 NM-6040001-5C  NUT ¥4 Wydits} MAXD. 7 192 1
7 165-51202 TURNING HEAD eubiasf 1
8 165-51301 TURNING SHAFT Lubi 1
9 165-51400 STOPPER $304{ 2}yl i

10 SM-6031202-7P  SCREW 43%0.5 L-12 ashI7HENL 1
11 165-51509 TURNING ARM BTk j
12 S4-6051802-FP  SCREW M5 L=18 DrpITHEN i
13 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8.5%1.3 MA¥EE 5140, 2%1, 3 1
14 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER ¥5 b398 25470 M5 1
15 165-50709 CONNECTING PLATE I TE) 1
16 165-56508 SPRIT £2900900F 2
17 165-50808 SCREW ENSVELINELE T 1
18 YP-0531000-8¢  WASHER M5 E34ED DEITE M5 t
19 165-52002 RFTATING ROD BiFunsf 1
20 165-56201 PINIOK B HATEB 1
21 165-51505 HEOK $30571) 1
22 165-58801 0-RING vt ‘09" 1
23 165-52408 STOPPER HOLDER Abs-d4d- 1
24 SM-B041202-TF  SCREW MAXD. 7 L=12 TrhITHER} 1
25 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ¥4 AFER B4 1
26 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER t3¥Ek JEITH M4 1
27 185-57100 STOPPER CUSHION AbaA-davay 1
28 165-52309 STOPRER LME{FA k- 1
20 SM-8041602-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 B THEN} MAX0.T L=18 1
30 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER La¥EE THTH M4 1
31 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ¥4 KR MY 1
a2 165-52200 SPRING HOOK P IS T IRISIRVEY 1
33 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TrhITHER} MAXO.T L=B 2
34 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ¥4 FA¥EE N4 2
a5 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER LI¥AY JETH M4 2
a6 165-52101 MOTOR BRACKET e E-I-T34 1} 1
ar $¥-8041002-Th  SCREW ¥4 L=10 MrhI7HEAD MAXO. T L=10 2
38 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ¥4 REFER 14 2
39 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER vidHE FITH M4 2
40 185-51806 SPRING uad7-hEbum 1
41 SN-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 UsMTHENE MSXD.5 L=6 8
42 WS-031002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 J#FE 3. 1X5. 9X0. 7 3
43 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 L3¥F) THITH M3 3
44 165-56607 LM GUED LM E 1
45 S4-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 arpITHME ¥4 2
48 SM-6031402-TP  SCREW MBI THER} 4
47 165-50204 CONXECTING ROD Vurtngf 1
48 165-56409 ROD END nrbryEsras 1
49 165-58300 ROD END arbruFany 1
50 185-50402 COLLAR B grFryfhs- B 1
51 165-50800 COLLAR A nrfLyFEs- A 1
52 N¥-B040001-8C  NUT M4 rh2 sk MAXO. T 191 1
53 K¥-8040001-SC  NUT M4 . Srhd sl MAXD. T 191 1
54 #5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AAFEE M4 1
55 ¥P-0430800-5C  WASHER LI¥EE TEETR M4 1
56 165-56102 PINOIN A PATRTA 1
57 165-50303 BOLT 1 102U ER M 1
58 GRR-01156000  SBT PIN B vIlEy B 1
59 GBR-011550080  SET PIN A Erhy A 1
80 165-57308 MATAL fyainy g
81 "165-57704 ATTACHEMENT I i
62 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 H3y 2
83 GBR-0115400E  SET PIN DEFENSE G oty B 1

— 24 ~






REF. NO. NOTE

PART NO. PESCRIPTION vty A AMT

1 1685-61508 COLLAR (3) hi-(83) i
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 C 487 25 1
3 165-60906 MOTOR CONTROL BASE 7844314 1
4 GBR-01128000-A TENSION SPRING RIREFy bR I
5 165-62803 HOOK AI-MhAE37H74) 1
6 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 Uehdteh MAXO, 7 1y 1
7 165-62902 HINGE SCREW SR VLY 1
8 NM-6050001-5C  NUT M5 ayArtsh M5X0.8 1¥a 1
9 165-61003 MOTOR CONTROL BOX A ZEEE ST 1
10 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyh)ty b MAX0.7 172 1
i1 165-60708 NOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM EYRRES LN T 1
12 (BR-01184000  TENSION SPRING F7hhh EFviR i
13 165-60807 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE HOOK 1) iYe¥79) 1
14 NM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 gshiteh MAX0. T 1¥a 1
15 165-60401 CAM JRT AT 1
16 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAY M5X0.8 L=6 2
17 165-60005 CAM SHAFT BhyeTh 1
18 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 BLYIAT-1 1
19 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM Y7-hak 1
20 SM-8050812-TP  SEREW M5X8 b3 M5X0,8 L-=8 2
21 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 PR Y 2
22 165-62001 WORM WHEEL Rty TR 7 1
23 GBR-11107000 SENSOR DOCK M sy-Fa¥ i
24 165-62308 NEDDLE BEARING -FRRTYAY 1
25 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F3Y 2
26 165-62506 MOTOR SHAFT METAL YAHLEI- 90 1
27 165-62100 WORM GEAR 91~h¥7- 1
28 165-62407 SCREW 0yhI7H74 4139 )

_— 28 -



17. INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
125 w7 ABE (D

- 27 —



REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S A { ANT.
1 165-66507 NAIL DGG {7/1FeY |
2 SM-0040601-5C  SCREW M4X0. 7 L=6 }323%9 M4AX0, 7 L=6 2
3 165-66002 SPINNER CAM ERa 781 1
4 165-66903 SPRING VS L It 1
5 165-66804 SPRING HOOK 1F¥1E7 10 1
8 165-65808 LINK Nah 1
7 165-65707 SHAFT (1) 72{1) 1
8 165-65806 COLLAR hi- 1
g §M-8040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NshI7+E0}F M4X0.7 L=8 1
10 165-66606 STOPPER BXT Af¥22b - BKT 1
11 165-8670% STOPPER SCREW {F513 e A-EhE 1
12 NM-8040001-5C  NUT M4 ehdtsh MAXD. T 192 1
13 ¥-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8 w2 h27HER} M4X0. 7 L=8 2
14 185-67000 BRACKET (1) Tk (L) 1
15 SM-6040892-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 maA2THEkE M4X0. 7 L=8 1
16 W5-0410002-K8  SPRING WASHER M4 R3YE: M4 1
17 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER (SAEERETEE] T 1
18 165-65805 CUPLING A 1
i8 SM-6041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 Ry THERE M4X0. 7 L=10 2

20 165-66408 LINK LEBVER Fvn- 1
21 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW MAX0. 7 L=12 DohyiEnd 1

22 165-72604 E-RING Figagty B Gu¥v¥ 1

23 165-68305 SHAFT (2) 72(2) 1

24 SM-6040602-TF  SCREW M4 L-8 UrHITHERD M4XO. 7 L=6 2
25 165-65103 NATL PLATE i 3
28 165-65202 SPINNER LINK A 151000 A 1
27 165-65301 SPINNER LINK B {f¥11y) B 1
28 165-65400 HIKG PIN (2) by¥Es(2) 2
28 165-65508 HING PIN (1) LIy (1) i
30 165-72000 PIN A IPEY 3
31 165-68008 SHUTTER PLATR LINK (1) ASI R FLVIAQY! 1
32 185-71002 LEVER LINK ©oi-Ta {1
33 165-68107 SHUTTER PLATE LINK (2} yerd-453u0(2) {1
34 185-85505 E-RING L EL VAR Vb g 1
35 165-67802 LINK PLATE J044 1
36 185-67901 HING SCREW (5F ¥ 1
a7 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK FLUE 1
38 165-68206 BRACKET (2) T3k7H(2) 1
39 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4XO0.7 L=8 nehYTHERE M4X0, T 1=8 4
40 W3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 M39HE M4 4
41 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER E3HER 2 M4 4
42 SM-8030302-TF  FLANGE SET SCREW b9 M3X0. 5 L=3 1
43 165-67106 SHUTTER PLATE Yyed-44 1
44 PH-0300125-50  PIN A9ty 2
45 165-65105 ECCENTRIC STOPPER AR Rl i
46 1685-85006 SCREW EEAT-AAR - 1
47 165-73208 SLIDER PLATE yref-43R344- 1
48 PH-0360085-50  PIN A2ty 2
49 165-67505 HOGK 71) 1
50 GBR-01184000 TENSION SPRING IThhs £F0d 1
51 165-73404 HOGK yyyd-eFuniry) H
52 SM-6041202-TF  SCREW Md4X0.7 L=12 ey 7rEN} 1
53 #5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AL M4 1
54 165-72406 METAL Traish 1

55 165-65004 TOP COVER 1At 1

58 NK-6030001-8C  NUT M3 wrhrts b M3X0.5 172 2
57 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI¥AE 28I M3 2
58 RE-2800000-K0O  SNAP RING 28 S PA B 1

- 78 —



. INDEX COMPONENTS (2)
{2F w7 AME (D

- 29 —



REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

A

AMT.

1 165-73701 RING fa{xysy 1
2 S4-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 F32I3Y H4X0. T L=6 2
3 165-73602 FEED ACROSS PLATE Fage{ds 1
4 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L-=8 nyhd7HERE M4X0. 7 L=6 1
5 165-73503 FEED PLATE . FAKE 1
6 165-69204 REST #3 1
7 SM-1041401-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 #3339 M4X0. 7 L=14 2
8 SM-1040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $72%7 M4X0. 7 L=8 1
8 165-73800 SCREW my)3y 1
10 165-71903 CLiP ¥-9097 1
11 PH-0300185-50 PIN A{ 2Ty 1
12 165-69501 GENEVA 2 1
13 SM-6030802-TF  SCREW Drhd7HEkE M4X0.5 L=8 2
i4 185-69402 MAIN AXLE Myyad) 1
15 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DA 7HERE MAX0. 7 L=10 2
16 165-70103 WHEEL L1 -) 1
17 165-70202 SCREW hh7ia7d) 1
18 165-70301 COLLAR L2 b 1
19 NM-6040001-8C  NUT M4 grhfteh MAX0. 7 191 2
20 161-37804 WING SCREW EVEY 1
21 165-68909 COVER CAP trof{tsh) 1
22 165-72703 METAL PRI 1
23 165-68503 FEED PLATE 26A 12944264 1
24 165-68602 FEED PLATE 228 1944228 1
25 165-68404 FERRULE DISC 7543 1
26 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 By R 7THERE MAX0, 8 L=10 1
27 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET 17907359} 1
28 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Trh)7HERE 4X0. 7 L=8 1
29 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 R3¥H3 M4 1
30 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER b39HR 2FITh M4 1
31 165-609056 STAND PLATE (1) §1¢(1) 1
32 SM-6041202-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DB THEN} 1
33 165-70806 SCREW 229 PR-RMIFER 1
34 165-69303 GENEVA BRACKET 2 S0 ) 1
35 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 1=20 arhi7HNE M5X0.8 L=20 4
36 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 R3¥A 3. 1X5. 9X0. 7 4
37 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI¥i: IFITR M3 4
38 SB-1100004-00  BALL BEARING E-WRTO Y 1
39 165-7T1607 VORM WHEEL Tt-h&i-W 1
40 165-71804 BEARING A v 1
41 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR 447y ) Ah3- 2
42 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR A7y IR%-9-h5- i
43 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARING v Z-FIRTY Y 1
44 165-71606 WORM GEAR Ti-L¥7 i
45 165-70608 SHAFT va Foeupd v 1
46 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW urhITHENE M3X0.5 L=8 4
47 165-69600 GEAR VEVILS X4 1
48 SM-6051202-TF  SCREW M5X0. 8 L=12 nyhI7HERE M5X0.8 L=12 1
49 SM-8041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Ped)THENE M4X0. 7 L=10 1
50 165-65808 COLLAR ¥i- 1
51 165-73008 COLLAR #3873~ 2

- 30 —



19. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS
7 e A i L BER

b i

Al
I g6

) . 4\@&/% %/?%\;ﬁku




REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 165-77009 FEEDAR BALL M -T-¥-) 1
2 GBR-01426000  GUIDE PLATE TvH443 1
3 SM-0040601-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 }RIxY M4X0.7 L=6 2
4 (BR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE Fr.5F E-944 i
5 165-77603 SPRING BKT HABKT 1
] 165-77801 PIN SHAFT Yy 1
7 1685-77702 SPRING N=974=F-24¥ 224 Wik 1
8 MS-6041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 nyh)7HEND M4X0. 7 L=10 1
] WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 iz W4 1

10 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER L3R 2RI M4 1
11 SK-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 1L=6 dyhdTHEN L M4X0. 7 L=6 1
12 WS-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER M4 KA¥AE M4 1
13 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER E3¥ER THIE M4 1
14 GBR-01431000 BOWL FIXING KNOB ¥4 17477 1
15 GBR-01432000  BOWL FIXING SCREW ) I74RY 1
16 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE {144 1
17 SM-8031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 0yh)THERE 2
18 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 Ryf)7HENE MAXO. 7 L=6 1
19 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 TAFF: M4 1
20 WP-0430800-SC  WHASER b598% JETh M4 1
21 (G55415-162-000 MICRO ADJUSTING NUT HOLDER Efag A7tyx 1
22 (G5414-162-000 MICRG ADJUSTING NUT Efa? +4} |
23 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 avh)THERE M3X0.5 L=6 2
24 GBR-01428000  GUIDE PLATE i{F{4 1
25 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0. 8 L=12 yhITHERF MBX0.8 L=12 1
26 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8.5X1.3 J3¥HE 5, 1X9. 2X1. 3 1
27 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 E3¥E 15900 M5 1
28 GBR~10792000 PARTS FEEDER COVER n=74-¥in- 1.
29 SM-0040801-SE  TRUSS HEAD SCREW FIARY 4
30 185-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/F MUY4Y 1
31 GBR-01428000 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR F-yv14 q
32 GRR-0142000A THREAD TENSION POST Y94 M3k i
33 165-77308 MOUNTING BOLT gy 3
34 NM-8080001-8C  NUT M8X1.25 dehdtyb M8 1y 8
35 W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 RAFE M8 8
36 WP-0841600-5C  WASHER &357 8

- 32 —



20. BR-CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BR-78 2R8(%
I8
1S
20
!

e N

|

|

l

|

| 9

|

| /\

5

! ®

|

| 0

| g

e

REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO, vt oy A AMT
1 GBR-108010A0  P/F CONTROLLER ASM. B/F 7777973 1
9 GBR-10802000  P/F CONTROLLER BACK LID P/F 2v}0-3-0373 (1)
3 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4X6 TRI33 ¥4R M4X0.7 L=6  (2)
4 HX-0009800-00  BUSHING 1-F79Ya (1)
5 SM-5040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 M yEI2Y MAXO. T L=6 (2)
8 GBR-10801000  P/F CONTROLLER P/F E9)A7V-hdvid (1)
7 GBR-108110A0  P/F CONTROLLER ASM. B/F 37b1~9-)3 (1)
8 GBR-10811000  P/F PANEL P/F N3 (1)
9 GBR-108210A0  P/F POWER CORD ASM. P/F Fu¥uI-F23 (1)
10 $K-3381301-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 THEIRY D=4.5 1=25 2
11 GBR-11781000  PANEL BOX WahE 9 1
12 GBR-117860A0  PREAKER T4 1
13 GBR-117850A0  SWITCH YT 1
14 GBR-117830A0  SWITCH A 9¥ o1
15 GBR-117840A0  SWITCH Mt 1
16 $L-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X10 $AI3Y EAR MAX0.7 L=10 1
17 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW GvhITHEV MAX0.7 L=8 1
18 $1.-4030681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M3X6 FA3Y M3X0.5 L=6 ¥4z 1
19 GBR-10782000  PANEL BOX BACK COVER IS IREFTS 1
20 GBR-118220A0  P/F CONNECTING CORD ASM. B/F Fu¥y Fadh{3-F 33 1

- 33 —



21. ACCESSORIES

R RECR

COMPONENTS

REF.NO. NOTE  PART ND. DESCRIPTION Eoy A ANT.
1 165-57704 ATTACHMENT N-4739F A0} 1
2 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B & 47407 B 1
3 165-58108. RING, SHALL yud vl (vl 1
4 G5135-164-000  HOMAN GUAGE 7YY -y 1
5 G5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP At 14 1
6 GBR-01155000 SET PIN A Ealb' v A 1
7 GBR-01156000 SET PIN B tate' v B 1
8 (BR-01423500 SELECTOR PLATE, KEDIUM Ton 943 {F19) 1
g GBR-01424500 SELECTOR PLATE, LARGE ORI IC IR 1

10 HD-0008300-00  PHOTO SENSOR 74 Mt 1
i1 HD-0006700-00  SENSOR oy 1
12 HD-0008400~060  PHOTO SENSOR Tibeut 1
13 HA-0008300-00  HICRO SHWITCH yey et i

- 34 —



22, FRAME COMPONENTS

REMR




REF. NO. NOTE  PART N@. DESCRIPTIGN vy 2 ANT.
1 65016-164-000  TABLE RIGHT F-Th ¥ 1
9 65018-184-000  CATCH PLATE Yevfhi4d 1
3 SK-3381601-SC  SCREW By 3
4 S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER KIS 3
5 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER V23 3
8 (5045-164-000  MAGNET CATCH Whybhyof 9
7 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW PELESN) 4
8 f/5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER oS 3t 4
9 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER Fiik 4

10 65015-164-000  TABLE LEFT F-Th £5) 1
11 65017-164-000  MOVABLE TABLE BAT-Th 1
12 $5020-164-000  HINGE Fagiy 2
13 (5001-164-000  BASE LT 13094 i
14 G5041-184-000  COUPLING PLATE B4V 4
15 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW 0y h)THER} 16
16 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR¥EA 16
17 WP-0841801-SC  WASHER #3 16
18 65031-164-000  BRAKE CASTER Th-$7%41 29 4
19 (5032-164-000  CASTER 293 4
20 NM-6160001-SC  NUT trh 8
21 SK-1271300-SC  WOOD SCREW $3¢739 2
29 (5002-164-000  TABLE SUPPORT PLATE INNER F-ThHHI4) oF 2
23 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW nyh) THEND 36
24 1iS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER KA 36
25 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ¥iid 36
26 G5003-164-000  TABLE SUPPORT PLATE QUTER F-TMLy v} 2
27 SM-0080801-SA  SCREW b33y 8
28 G5004-164-000  TABLE SUPPORT FRONT F-Thé$a) 71 2
29 G5005-164-000  TABLE SUPPORT REAR F-ThEkad 9y 2
30 SK-3381801-SC  WOOD SCREW 13 12
31 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER KRHHR 12
32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER #4i3 12
33 NM-B060001-SC  NUT ty} 4
34 (5028-164-000  POWER SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FukuadsF MR 4Y ]
35 SM-8061201-TP  SCREW D)7 HEN) 2
36 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR 2
37 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER ¥k 2
98 G5038-171-000  SIDE PLATE SUPPORT A YIRAE A 8
39 G5045-171-000  SIDE PLATE SUPPORT B VIR B 4
40 G5034-171-000 COVER SUPPORT A -1 A 14
41 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW sy THER 28
42 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER HAFHA 28
43 {iP-0430801-SC  WASHER FH18 28
44 (5022-164-000  CUSKION 3193540 1y3 1
45 (5021-164-000  CLOTH TABLE 11344 1
46 B1141-228-000 BLOCK AT Taed 4
47 65023-164-000 39394254 1

STAY

- 36 —



23. COVER COMPONENTS
Hr—BitG

- 37 —



REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S AMT
1 G5034-164-000  RIGHT UPPER COVER Mi-3¥ g1 1
2 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW A3y 5
3 G5036-164-000 RIGHT LOWER COVER n-3¥ v 1
4 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW }iA3Y B
5 (5033-164-000  LEFT UPPER COVER R-ES) 91 1
) SM-0040801-SA  SCREW FRRY 5
7 (5035-164-000 LEFT LOWER COVER BA-e 4y v 1
8 SM-0040601-S4  SCREW 3339 8
9 (5039-164-000  CENTER COVER BA-F 210 1

10 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW F5A%Y 2
11 G5401-164-000  MACHINE BASE Iyuhid 1
12 (5037-164-000 LEFT SIDE COVER -4 37 1
13 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW FARY 11
14 G5038-164-000  RIGHT SIDE COVER M-3% a1 1
15 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW FrARY 6
16 (5040-164-000 COVER SUPPORT B In-441 B 8
17 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW C0hITHEME 16
18 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR¥HH i6
19 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER ¥53 16
20 5034-171-000  COVER SUPPORT A 4L A 14
21 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW Db THER) 28
22 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER IPS 53 28
23 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER ik 28
24 65026-162-000  AIR GUN HOOK L7§79) 1
25 168-70206 LABEL VEYPPAEY 1
26 GBR-11105000  MAIN COVER MTHN- 1
27 GBR-11106000  COVER FRONT £3 hn- 1
28 165-86307 COVER REAR dyahn- 1
29 SM-6041002-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 DyhyTHEAE MAX0. 7 L=10 2
30 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EIFHRIEI TN 2
31 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER REFAE 2
32 SM-6040602-TN  SCREW ¥ 2
33 165-90200 SCREW FAY 1
34 165-90309 SCREW FRY 1
35 165-90408 WASHER ¥k 2
38 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER ¥hx 2

— 38 —



24. COVER & KHEE SWITCH COHPONENTS
F15— - BEA A w FER

~ 39 —



REF. NO. NOTE  PART XNO. DESCRIPTICN vty 4 AMT
1. (5025-164-000  START SWITCH PLATE L9 FEy4s 1
2 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 0797+ M6 9
3 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ¥4} 9
4 65027-164-000  START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE bFAL 1 990K 9
5 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW Md weRITHENE M4 4
6 §S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT A 4
7 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 43 4
8 65024-164-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE bR 1 VR4S !
9 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 Uyh)7HENE N6 2

10 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER S EE 2
11 WP-0641601-8C  WASHER ¥43 2
12 $5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP EFAd 93404y 17 1
13 65026-164-000  START SWITCH ROD bRy FE9 |
14 RE-0400000-K0O B RING E vy 1
15 65019-171-000  SPRING b 1 F 1% |
16 $5020-171-000  SWITCH HOLDER bR 1 F 274N !
17 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4 DyhITHENE M4 2
18 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER HA¥ A 2
19 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 13 2
20 66104-164-0A0  START SWITCH ASM. A3-badsf 93 !
21 MAO-11602N00  NICRO SWITCH COVER a3 Fh- 1
922 SM-6031602-TP  SCREW M3 drhI7HENE M3 9
23 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER g% 9
24 §P-0320501-SC  WASHER ¥k 2
95 65009-162-000  STOPPER PLATE b9 F AR N {2 9
26 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4 arh)THERE M4 4
27 %S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER JAES 4
28 #P-0430801-8C  WASHER ¥ 4
29 65021-171-000  RUBBER CUSHION Yey3yih 2
30 B2544-280-000 COLLAR E¥AL FhT- 2

— 40 —



25. SOLENGID VALVE & REGULATOR COMPONENTS
L 2 L — % %

— 41 —



REF. NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION by oA AMT.
1 65029-164-000  SOLENOID VALVE PLATE OPAALNLLY. 1
2 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 Dyh)THENE M6 L=12 9
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER A2 2
4 WP-0641801-SC  WASHER ¥k 9
5 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 n-71:%v BXPT1/8 1
8 $6401-164-0A0  SOLENGID VALVE ASM, 1 Fo98y h31 1
7 PV-1551080-A0  SOLENOID VALVE Fuinsyay )3 (1)
8 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE IAS-1Hh (16)
9 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VIRV (2
10 SM-B033052-TF  SCREW Ay )TN 2
1t ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER K3FhA 2
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER i3 9
13 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING By TR M-} 10
14 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 13 6
15 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 A-712%y BXPT1/8 3
16 (6402-164-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM, 2 Fyyky 91 2 1
17 PV-1551070-A0  SOLENOID VALVE FUyRy (1)
18 HK-0346400-0A TERMIBAL, FEMALE AAI-3HN (2)
19 HX-0005500-04  BUSH 791 1
20 PC-0105140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A¥-FIvbn-3 1
921 PF-0552000-A0  REGULATOR ASM. TR EN 1
22 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK COUPING PLUG VI RESEIVIVE LS 1
23 PJ-3000052-01  PLUG 73% 1
24 SM-6061202-TF  SCREW M8 nyh I THERD M6 2
95 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER K3¢AA 2
28 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ¥4 2
27 PJ-0505252-01 TEE B - 2
28 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION A-7224Y 1
29 PJ-0305200-01  NIPPLE B9z 2
30 PJ-3050652-01  TEE UNION $-¥RF-%224y 1
31 66107-164-0A0  AIR PRESSURE SENSOR Y9475 4 1
32 PJ-0152510-01  BUSHING FORES MY+ 1
33 161-11403 AIR GUN 174y 1
34 161-11502 SOCKET Wy 1
35 65458-116-000  SURLED TUBE h-hFa-7 1
36 PJ-3030600-01  STRAIGHT UNION Abb-bazty 1
37 (5841-270-000 TUBE HOSE & CORE MWiFa-7 6y 5.0
38 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE HOSE BLACK Iy vFa-7 a 5.0
39 BT-0400251-EB  TUBR HOSE GVIvFa-T 3.0
40 (6801-164-000  DUCT A ¥} A 1
41 66802-164-000  DUCT B £7) B 1
42 S1.-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 ¥ARRY M4 8
43 Wr-0450801-80  WASHER U2 S 6

- 42



26. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
jestiEd R

— 43 —



REF.NG. ROTE  PART NO.

DESCRIPTION vy 3 AMT
1 G5103-164-000  STAND N T vt 2y 2
2 G5104-164-000  STAND SUPPORT NPTy 204y 2
3 (5105-164-000 LM BASE LY A-3 2
4 (5106-164-000  SLIDE SHAFT SUPPORT LEFT A{FI 4 o) ]
5 G5107-164-000  SLIDE SHAFT SUPPORT RIGHT A7{For84r i¥ )
6 (5108-164-000  SLIDE SHAFT A34F97 2
7 (i5109-164-000  FEEDER LEFT NI T84 € 1
8 (5110-164-000  FEEDER RIGHT NoHTEs 94 ¥ ]
8 (5111-164-0A0  SLIDE SHAFT BLOCK ASM. AAFIIy 1% 2
i0 65113-164-000  BUSH A7 FHI95T 102 (4)
1 G5111-164-000  SLIDE SHAFT BLOCK AI4FII o8 (2)
12 (5114-164-000  NOB A3 FI 91T 2
18 G5115-164-000  PLATE AL F41E148 4
14 (5120-164-000  PLATE SUPPORT AVILLEELAT 2
15 (5121-164-000  CLAMP PLATE LEFT 2377954 EHY ]
16 (5122-164-000  CLAM PLATE RIGHT VEPALEE IR 4 1
17 (5123-164-000  SENSOR PLATE IREURSRL 07 V) 2
18 (G5134-164-000  SLIDE SHAFT COUPLING PLATE AT FHVorIny 1
18 (5010-164-000  RAIL VYL 1
20 (5009-164-000  RAIL INSTALLING PLATE MY -RT0 744 6
21 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW (33 ¥) 6
22 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER UER £ 6
23 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER AN 8
24 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M3 8
25 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW b3 4
26 WS-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER e Hi 4
27 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER $2 71 4
28 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW ARy 4
29 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER K¥13 4
30 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER ¥43 4 -
31 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW FE ¥ 4
32 WS-0810002-XKN  SPRING WASHER ES S 4
33 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L7942 4
34 SM-8041002-TF  SCREW IEY) 4
35 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER 3L 4
36 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER ¥i3 4
37 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M3y 4
38 #5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER e 5 23 4
39 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER ¥ 4
40 S¥-6040802-TP  SCREW iRy 4
41 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER b pE 4
42 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER bR R 4
43 SH-8040802-TF  SCREW M3y 4
44 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER UES 5 4
45 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER $f3 4
46 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW F3y 4
47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 133 4
48 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER ¥hi q
49 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW Y 18
50 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW H3d 18
51 WP-0821016-SH  WASHER ¥i3 18
52 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW (¥ ¥ 2

— 44 -



27, FEED MECHANISH DRIVE & SWITCH COMPONENTS
Pk ERERED - A 1 » TR

- 45 —



REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION A B AMT.
1 G5101-164-000  RACK 59 1
2 (5102-164-000  ORIGINAL POSITION SENSOR PLATE Fu3 s o$ 1y 2
3 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW ¥EY 6
4 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER JATAA 6
5 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER ik 6
6 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW Ry 71N} 4
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER JREHA 4
8 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ¥k 4
9 HM-0005700-00  STEPPING MOTOR A7 IEVY €9 1

10 (5012-164-000  PM INSTALLING PLATE PMMYEAY I
i1 G5011-164-000  PM INSTALLING PLATE BASE PMHITHY 37474 2
12 (5013-164-000  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ¥oi Ao MR 1
13 G6102-164-0A0  DETECT SWITCH ASM, ¥y 1
14 SM-6031502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=15 RrAITHENE M3XO0,5 L=15 6
15 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER JREHA 6
16 G5153-171-000  SENSOR PLATE TRl 3
17 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4XO0, 7 L=12 B ) THEME MAXO, T L=12 2
18 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 JAHHA M4 2
19 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER i 2
20 §M-6061202-TP _ SCREW b3 4
21 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER HAYHA 4
22 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER i 4
23 SM-6082502-TN  SCREW YLV 4
24 #S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER IR 4
25 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER #1% 4
26 G5014-164-000  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE WA IR 1
27 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW H13 2
28 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER JRYHA 2
29 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER ¥4 2
30 G8101-164-0A0  ORIGINAL POSITION DETECT SW.ASM.  ¥yivhvfadsf 23 i
31 G6103-164-0A0  SELECT SWITCH ASM. NAYR 2F )3 1
32 G6025-171-0A0  PM CORD ASM. MY E-4Fa0A-Th 08 1
33 (G6025-171-000  GEAR N7IITEY 1
34 G5110-171-000  BOSS FrHYhE 1
35 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW b3y 2
36 65111-171-000  GEAR HOLDER Frity 1
37 §M-6033052-TP  SCREW b14 4
38 #S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER 1AYHA 4
39 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER ¥4 4
40 (5019-164-000  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE RIF P IIERY 2
41 SK-3311300-SA  SCREW b33 1
42 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT 4
43 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 1% 12
44 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3 4
45 #S-0310002-KN __ SPRING WASHER IR 4
46 #P-0320501-SC  WASHER 2L 4
47 G6110-164-0A0  SENSOR ASM. 1 I R 1
48 G6111-164-0A0  SENSOR ASM.2 29 2 93 i

— 48 —



28. CLAHP ARM COMPONENTS
25 v 7T — Lk

- 47 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION vty A AMT

1 (5116-164-000 CLAMP INSTALLING PLATE LEFT Y3 MIIRSL bR 1
9 G5117-164-000  CLAMP INSTALLING PLATE RIGHT YiuTMIYNEL i¥ 1
3 SM-6081202-TF  SCREW ¥ 8
4 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER JAFAA 6
5 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER VR 8
8 (5118-164-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE LEFT Y3uT A MRy E8) 1
7 G5119-164-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE RIGHT 13T MRy 3 1
8 SM-6061202-TF  SCREW b3 4
9 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER MAFiTA 4
10 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER 13 4
11 $5124-164-000  CLAMP SHAFT 13vT9 2
12 NM-6060001-SC  NUT Fr} 2
13 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR 2
14 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ¥4 2
15 £5125-164-000  CLAMP HOLDER YiuTERY 2
16 5126-164-000 CLAMP SPRING 13U 4
17 65127-164-000  SPRING HOOK PIUTRMY 4
18 65128-164-000  TENSIQN BOLT Fyyavind 2
19 NM-6060001-SC  NUT Fob 2
20 £5129-164-000  HAND SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE NIEA 9 F 949 1
21 65144-162-000  SCREW b2y 9
02 65130-164-000  CLAMP LEFT Y3u7 b 1
93 65131-164-000  CLAMP RIGHT Y3v7 ¥ 1
24 SM-8040402-TF  SCREW b23y 4
925 (5132-164-000 CLAMP COVER LEFT Y3vTHN- 9 1
28 (65133-164-000 CLAMP COVER RIGHT YiuTan- ¥ i
27 G5144-162-000  SCREW 733 6
28 B4131-357-000 CLAMP PLATE YIUTEMINAY 2
29 SM-9081050-SC  SCREW FARY 2
30 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ES 52 2
31 #P-0430801-SC  WASHER ¥k 2
32 62526-270-000  SOLLAR 1579 B3~ 4
33 G5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP YivTIhde 7 9
34 PA-1601005-00  CLAMP CYLINDER VEPIEL Pl 2
35 SM-6033052-TP  SCREW b3 8
38 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IhEIsty 2
37 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP SL3N ¥-Th33577 SLaN 4
38 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW A SIC 4
39 EA-0500B01-00  CABLE CLIP WY ERYE 8
A0 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW 23T M- b AR 8
41 66112-164-0A0  SWITCH RiahdYarfof 1

- 48 —



29, SET PLATE COHPONENTS
Ty bR

— 49 —




REF. 0. NOTE  PART X0.

G5301-184-000

DESERIPTION

SET PLATE INSTALLING BASE

vy b

ErdAsbETA-2

g

1 ]
2 S¥-B0G1202-TP  SCREX Hity 6
3 %5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER it [H
4 KP-0641801-8C  WASHER L1 i
5 G5302-184-000  SET PLATE SEAFT Er AT 1
] NM-60B0O001-SC  NUT tst 1
7 %S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER i 1
8 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 7 1
] G2543-270-000 COLLAR B3~ 2
19 SN-8040402-TP  SCREW 11 %] 4
11 65303-164-00C  RAIL I[NSTALLING PLATE BRACKET Y-k AL 1
12 G5304-164-000  RAIL INSTALLING PLATE [ AR .V H
13 S¥-8081202-TF  SCREW by 4
4 FS-0B10002-X%  SPRING WASHER Ay¥rg i
15 WP-0841601-8  WASHER LE 1) 4
16 (5305-165-000  SLEDE RAIL PETHIS ] 1
17 SM-0040801-5A  SCREW i 8
18 65306-164-060 PLATE hity 2
13 $5307-164-000  SET PLATE LEFT ki £9) i
20 G5308-164-000  GUID LEFT I{F bny i
21 G53G8-164-000 SCALE 131 4
22 G5310-164-000  SCALE PLATE LEFT FE bpY 2
23 S¥-8040802-TP  SCRER 32 ¥) 4
24 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER HiTEE 4
235 RP-0430801-5C  WASHER 7 4
28 G5311-184-000  X0B WALE 17 i1 2
27 G5312-184-000  (OLLAR BN Y- e 2
28 WP-0841601-3C  WASHER L ;) 2
28 (5315-164-000  BLOCK rhavazifon) ]
30 SN-BO40802-TP  SCREW b 2
EH G5146-171-000  BLOCK INSTALLING PLATE I32¢ 1
32 (5313-184-000  BLOCK A ErbAsfi o) A 1
33 G5314-164-000  BLOCK B ¥rhAs{fiifos) B 1
3 SM-8041202-TF  SCREY b 4
35 WS$-0410002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER A 4
38 WP-0430801-8C  WASHER k223 4
37 G5316-164-000  FIXED SCREW LR VR 2E T 1
38 G5066-164-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT LEFT bt by 1
30 G3332-164-000  STOPPER Al H
40 SY-8061202-TF  SCREW (22 ¥ 2
41 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER fit35 13 2
42 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L £ 2
43 (5327-164-000  SET PLATE RIGHT by 3F 1
44 §5328-164-600 GUIDE RIGHT §F ¥ 1
43 S¥-00306G1-8A  SCRE® 7 7
16 G5007-164-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT RIGHT ¥ AL 1
57 (5030-164-000  SET PLATE SUPPGRT RIGHT Fe A8 Y 40 ]
48 $4-6061202-TF  SCREW i 2
49 ¥5-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER LS 2
50 W0-0841801-8C  WASHER ¥ 2
51 G5329-164-000  SCALE PLATE RIGHT Jeuy iF 2
52 §¢-8040802-TF  SCREW by 4
5% W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER i34 5 4
54 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER b2 4
55 (5330-184-000  K0B FEWALE 1133 2
56 (5331-184-000  HAKBLE EXTENSIOX LY 5L VEEY) 2
57 ¥P-0641601-8C  WASHER L} 51 2
58 (54903-184-000  SUPPORT INSTALLING PLATE rrputraT iy 3
59 S¥-8181002-1F  SCRER A [ JET Y 6
€0 HS-0810002-58  SPRING WASHER A A A 6
61 KP-0B841601-3C  WASHER A i 6
62 8K-33B1601-5C  SCREW BA Fiz? B 8
83 %S5-0410002-KX  SPRING WASHER B it3) i [
84 KP-0430801-5C  WASHER B 5 B 6
85 G5008-164-000  STOPPER INSTALLING PLATE RbrAbEIbe 2
66 SM-5040802-TP  SCREW H3d 4
87 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AifE 4
a8 WP-0430801-8C  WASHER L 1) 4
1] (5384-17:-000  STOPPER Akt 2
70 S¥-6031002-TF  SCRER 13254 2
7t G5008-164-000  SENSGR INSTALLING PLATE Thi{t 2
72 SY-6040802-TF  SCREW 122 ¥ 4
73 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ARAL 4
74 FP-0430801-5¢  WASERR " 4§
75 G9105-164-06A0  SENSOR i 2
76 S¥-5031502-1P  SCREW 33 ¥ 4
77 WS-0310002-%N  SPRING WASHER ALFEL 4
78 KP-0320501-8C  WASHER L3 33 4
72 G5153-171-000  SEMSOR INSTALLING PLATE TAPITERY 2
3¢ HX-001500G-00  CABLE (LAMP Mein7 2
81 SL-4043081-5F  SEHEW [ 2334 2

— 50 —



(4]

[

b=

o
=+
[we EW
C)...’l
2/
=R
= |
o R
MV
m.nv,
i X
I
te) oy
=l
2.
5
o

o

@u._-- tos @

o o

— Bt -



REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ooy} AMT
1. 5317-184-000  GUAGE F-3910k 2
2 SM-1030801-5C  SCREW ¥-39708 i3y 4
3 (5318-164-000  GUAGE SHAFT F-39) 1
4 RE-0400000-KO B RING B vy 2
5 (5321-164-000  IDLER GEAR ¥-3529 Fo¥Y 1
6 PS-0160122-KN  PIN Ky 1
7 (5323-164-000  GUAGE BLOCK ¥-370y) 1
8 G5324-164-000  GUAGE INSTALLING PLATE F-I MRy 1
9 SNM-6040602-TP  SCREW FEY 2

10 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER L] 2
11 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 413 2
12 (5326-164-000  GAUGE ADJUSTING SCREW VBT EVESEY 1
13 65325-164-000  GENTLEMAN GAUGE YIyK- 1
14 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW My 2
15 iS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER Sy 2.
16 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER 1% 2
17 65319-164-000 DRIVE GEAR ¥-3) Fo¥y 1
18 65320-164-000 RETAINING RING 3y 1
19 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW Ay 1
20 (5322-184-000  CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE F-35 o ME Ry 1
21 SM-1030801-SC  SCREW FEY 9
22 PA-8000120-00  GUAGE CYLINDER F-39) o 1
23 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW FE Y] 3
24 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER ¥k 3
25 PJ-2103040-10  HALF UNION A-7221y 2
26 (5240-164-0A0  STACKER GUARD ASM. A eh-F-F 93 i
27 65242-164-000  PIPE BOND MTes eI (1)
28 SM-1030801-SC  SCREW R{TEARY (6)
29 (5243-164-000  PIPE SUPPORT MTHRY (2)
30 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW FEP) . (4)
31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER KA¥3 (4)
32 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER ¥ii3 (4)
33 GSS-29-212-000 VINYL BAG Ez-¥7m 1
34 EA-9500B01-00  HARNESS CLIP PIENF 3
35 HX-0015000-0F  CLAMP SL8N 377 SL8N 1
36 HX-0015000-0A  CLAMP SL3N Y347 SL3N 1
a7 SL-4041081-SF  SCREY VEP2AIE Y] 2

— B2 —



31. CONVEYOR COMPONENTS
o g 5[+

- 53 —



REF. NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv A AMT,

t G5222-164-000  CONVEYOR MOTOR BRACKET SUPPORT IURTE-IT35 s ML 1
2 SN-6061202-TP  SCREW 23y 4
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 377 4
4 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ¥} 4
5 65223-164-000 SYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE TYATY) ¥ By 1
6 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW b3y 2
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER KA 2
8 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER #1% 2

9 PX-5000170-00  KNUCKLE JOINT I 2] VELRL) 1
10 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW IRV 1
11 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER Y77 1
12 Wp-0841601-SC  WASHER ¥ 1
13 PA-2002513-A0  SYLINDER sy 1
14 PC-0151080-00  CPEED CONTROLLER AE-FIvha-3 1
15 £5224-184-000  CONVEYOR UP-DOWN SHAFT sV SPELLELE] 1
16 B3410-771-000  CONVEYOR SPRING HOOK TURTRRDY 4
17 137-42101 CONVEYOR SPRING TURT R 2
18 (5225-164-000 CONVEYOR SUPPORT SHAFT TURT 97 492 9
19 62526-270-000 COLLAR TURT Y9I MDS - 2
20 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW b23y 4
21 G5226-164-000 CONVEYOR MOTOR BRACKET IURTE-§T35 9} 1
22 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW ARy 4
23 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER rs dinY 4
24 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ¥4 4
25 (5227-164-000  MOTOR BRACKET INSTALLING PLATE IyRTE=1735 9 R RY 2
26 SM-8061202-TP  SCREW Y 4
27 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 1y 3471 4
28 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ¥ 4
20 (5228-184-000  CONVEYOR FRAME TRT V-4 1
30 (5229-184-000 DRIVE PULLEY F3477-1 1
31 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW 3y 2
32 HM-0007700-10  GEAR HEAD Fyasf 1
33 B1513-210-000  CONVEYOR MOTOR SPACER TyRTE-§2R-4 4
34 (6201-164-0A0  CONVEYOR MOTOR ASM, TURTE-Y )3 1
35 G5230-164-000  IDLER PULLEY 74F57-9 1
36 (5231-164-000 IDLER PULLEY SHAFT T4FI7-0) i
37 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER JA¥FFA 1
38 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER ¥4 1
39 NM-8100001-SC  NUT +s} 1
40 $B-1150002-00. IDLER PULLEY BEARING T4 F37-0870 7 1
41 RC-3500002-KP € RING TUF7-1 MY 1
42 RC-0150001-KF  C RING TAF37-492 My 1
43 (5232-164-000  CONVEYOR BELT TURTRN} 2
44 (5233-164-000  CONVEYOR COVER IyRT i~ 1
45 SM-0040801-84  SCREW | 3EY 5

- 54 —



32. STACKER COMPONENTS
25w 71— Tl AERR

46—

— 5§ —




REF. NO. NOTE  PART KO DESCRIPTION toy 4 AMT
1 £5201-184-000  STACKER BASE A yh-R-3 ]
2 SH-8061202-TP  SCREW Iy 4
3 S-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER JR¥H2 4
4 WP-0841801-SC  WASHER i 4
5 £5210-164-000  SUPPORT YHVED Y 9
8 SH-8030602-TP  SCREW Ry 4
7 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER FAEA 4
8 Wr-0320501-5C  WASHER #12 4
9 (5220-164-000  STACKER LEVEL ADJUSTING NOB AL hIhF 0% )T p

10 65202-164-000  PILLOW INSTALLING PLATE o= b yray 1
11 SM-B061202-TPF  SCREW }idy 4
12 WS-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER T2 7 4
13 P-0641601-SC  WASHER 2 4
14 65219-164-000  PILLOW UNIT o124 b 2
15 $M-6082002-TN  SCREW }13y 4
16 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER S3FH4 4
17 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER ¥ix 8
18 NM-8080001-8C  NUT 9} 4
19 (G5203-164-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE BASE YUY PR IFAIS i
20 SM-8061202-TF  SCREW MY 4
21 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER T3] 4
22 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER i 4
23 65217-184-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE Yy F MRy 2
24 S¥-8061602-TP  SCREW A FiY A 4
25 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER SR 4
96 WP-0641601-8C  WASHER ¥ 4
27 S¥-8040402-TP  SCREW B b3 B 2
28 65209-164-000  ADJUSTING PLATE APIIEAFa0Ey 2
29 65211-164-000  SUPPORT IR ZET T 1
30 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW 327, 4
31 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER SA¥H3 4
32 KP-0430801-SC  WASHER ¥ 4
33 (G5212-184-000 FULCRUH PLATE EFM RS E S oY 1
34 65234-164-000  PIN SUPPORT YRS ZE TR0 4 34 !
35 SK-8040802-TF  SCREW } Y 2
38 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER K3¥HA 2
37 WP-0430801-8C  WASHER ¥ 2
38 B8170-220-000  PIN 147 uEy 1
39 #S$-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER ES P 1
40 WP-0741601-S¢  WASHER A i
41 NM-6080001-SC  NUT Frb 1
42 (5213-164-000 CLOTH STACKER 21N 1
43 135-18105 PIN VIS EETa Y 1
44 RE-0700000-K0O E RING N 2
45 £65022-164-000  CUSHION A4 vy 1
46 65214-164-000  STACKER SPRING Ahri-RE 1
47 £5215-164-000  FIXED PLATE BIIIEAIFARY 1
48 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW MY 2
49 WS-0310002-KN .~ SPRING WASHER R 2
50 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER SLES 2
51 (5235-164-000  SLIDER R)V394A348 2
52 SM-8030802-TP  SCREW bARY 8
53 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER KAYTA 6
54 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER i 6

— 56 —



33. STACKER CYLINDER COMPONENTS
A5 9 -y T B

-~ 57 —




REF. NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S AMT.
1 G5204-164-000 'PRESSER UPPER 3L 1 1
2 (5216-164-000  STACKER TING A yh-Nuy 5
3 (5205-164-000  PRESSER LOWER 2L v 1
4 (5208-164-000  BAR LOCKER w125y 2
5 (5221-164-000  NOB IR NRS EVAYIN 2
8 (5206-164-000  CLOTH PAYKENT UPPER FINA 1 1
7 65207-164-000  CLOTH PAYKENT LOWER N4 3 1
8 (5218-164-000  DRY BEARING FaARTY Y 2
9 (2543-270-000  COLLAR BN Ays b b 2
10 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW FI3Y 4
11 65204-171-000 LINK BALL VAE-h 2
i2 {/5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER IES 5 2 2
13 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER ¥h 2
14 NM-6080003-SC  NUT Trb 2
i5 (6108-164-0A0  CYLINDER ASM. FINAAAY )3 1
16 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AE-Favbo-3 4
17 (6109-164-0A0  CYLINDER ASM, AV ah-2 ) a%ey)g 33 1

— B8 —



3.

MACHINE TABLE COXPONENTS
SRV Rl ;152

- 59 —




REF.NO, KOTE  PART KO DES{RIPTION t oy} ANT,
1 05402-164-G00  MACHINE TABLE 1EAT-Th 1
2 MTINS - (00060 SCRE¥ i} 7
3 WP-0BG000Z-5P  WASHER LE1 T
4 G5406-184-000  OPERATION PANEL INTALLING PLATE THEARREEIE (Y 1
3 S¥-9066503-5C SCRER £} 4
6 W5-0810002-K¥  SFRING WASHER i3 F 4
7 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER 113 4
8 N{-B080GOL-SC NUT 11} ]
9 S¥-8081202-T  SCRER 33 2
10 NS-0810002-XN  SPRING HASHER AR 2
11 WT-08400C1-KEN  WASHER L4 1] Z
12 S¥-6051262-TP  SCREM F3 ¥ 1
i3 WP-(531001-3C  WASHER Li5] §
14 165-61904 HANOLE 37 i
15 S¥-8050602-TF  SCREW 137 !
16 G3420-184-000  KINI FLAKGE Ey b Vb 2
17 RE-0600090-X0  E-RIKG B dthig 2
18 G5419-164-000  SHAF? 7} 1
19 $K-3381301-5C  SCRER FE ¥ 4
#0 ¥5-0410002-X¥  SPRING FASHER ALtds 4
Z1 §P-0430801-5C  WASHER 1 4
2z N¢-5056001-8C  NUT 11} 4
23 WS-0510002-K8  SPRING WASHER 132 1) 4
24 G5418-184-000  PULLEY 71 4
23 G5421-184-000  BELT Akt 1
26 G5430-162-0AD  HEAD SUPFGRT ROD ASM HiTH gy 1
27 (5042-184-000  NANE PLATE i{hy 1
23 G5409-164-000  LEVER LA- 1
29 S¥-8051602-TP  SCREW |23 %4 i
30 WS-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER ARfAL 1
ki §2613-280-000 SPACER B3 1
a2 ¥P-0841601-5C  WASHER LEH 1
33 N¥-6060001-8C  MIT i1 1
k1! PA-2502002-A0  CYLINDER LI3FEVE 1
35 S¥-6053002-TF  SCREW H47 2
36 F1-3010805-03  HALF UN{ON h-722ts 2
37 G5407-184-000  CYLINDER BLACKET BT LI ]
38 G5408-184-000  PLATE KUT {Hh H
33 S¥-6082002-TN  SCHEW k32 1
40 W5-0820002-KX  SPRIXG WASHER AR 1
41 WP-0841801-8C  WASHER " 1
42 SW-9082003-5C  SCRE¥ |23 5] 3
43 W5-0341601-SC  SPRING WASHER AR 3
44 WP-08416G1-5C  WASHER i 3
13 55410-164-000 . CYLINDER ELACKET FR P AR kAR 1

46 NM-8080001-5C  NUT tr} ) 2
47 WS-GBL0002-KN  SPORING WASHER i3 H 2
18 WP-(GB41601-3C  FASHER " 2
48 SK-6051202-1F  SCREW HiF ]
50 ¥5-0510002-K%  SPRING WASHER itY il 1
51 ¥P-0531008-8C  WASHER " !
52 G5413-184-C00  LINK LV 1
53 $0-0840381-T2  SCRER H§3 2
5 B3307-521-000 LEVER - 1
29 PX-500G180-C0  KNUCKLE 113k 1
58 PA-16015:0-AC  ATR CYLINDER b1 4 1
57 P1-3040405-04  ELBO¥ UNICPN ity 1
58 G5412-184-000  KORKING PLATE 4147443 1
58 S¥-6041202-TF  SCREW Hidd 1
6G SK-6042002-TP  SCREW [ JXE) 1
61 WP-043080:-5C  WASHER T 2
62 G54168-164-000  SLIDE HOLDER pICEL 2
63 §5411-164-000  NORPING LIN ERLIV S i
G4 $5§14-164-000  BOSS 133 2
55 SY-8040802-TF  SCREW 12 ¥] 2
86 ¥S-0410002-K5  SPRING WASHER A 2
87 TP-0451016-5F  TASHER L£1] F4
68 G5415-164-000  BLOCK Tar} 1
63 SM-7042051-8F  SCREW 37 1
70 NE-§040001-5C  KUT 11} 1
71 SY-6041602-TF  SCRER H3i7 2
72 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER il 2

3 WP-04308G1-8C  WASHER m 2

T4 §5404-184-000  MOTOR BLACKET =1 1

75 HE-0443501-20  TERKINAL $-514 3

16 SL-4030881-SE  SCREW Hiiz 2

T N¥-6080001-SC  NUT trb 3

8 ¥S-0810002-KN  SARING WASHER A 3

9 ¥P-0841601-8C  WASHERE i 3

80 GS405-184-000  PLATE b2 2

81 101 B7101-373-K00  PULIEY 7-5- 1

82 #01 B7102-373-N00  PULLEY 7-1- 1

83 65422-164-000  PULLIY COyER 1-0-30- 1

2 SK-00406G1-54  SCRER by 2

85 SH-6061602-TP  SCREY L2 4

88 ¥5-0810002-KK  SPROMG WASHER Aif# 4

87 ¥P-0841601-8C  WASHER i 4

88 G5400-184-000  BLACRED hT U= 1YY 1

KOTE {&ie) #01..... Selectlve parls MRES

- 60 —



35. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BER v 7 AB%

16

— 61 —



REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. PESCRIPTION A | AMT.
1 M1001-544-000 CONTROL BOX FRAME TrI9E ATV - LA 1
2 M1002-544-0A0  CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. TAINEIRTV-478 2% 1
3 S¥-0040601-5A  SCREW R ¥ 6
4 M1004-540-000  FLEXIBLE BUSH A LVAPE 1
5 M8601-543-BA0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. B CPU $/v 23 B 1
6 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW MY 4
7 M8602-544-AA0  1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. B 10 #4721 B i
8 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW Fy 4
9 N1004-544-000 PCB SUPPORT VR § 3 2

10 SL-4031891-8C  SCREW F13Y 2
11 MB603-544-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASN, ALY N 1
12 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW b3y 4
138 M8510-544-0A0  TRANSFOMER ASM, AN P2 IR 1
14 SL-4051001-SC  SCREW b1y 4
15 M8511-544-0A0  DC FAN ASM. DC 7rv 33 1
16 HM-000380-0A0  DC FAN FINGER GUARD DC 77y 88-F 1
17 SM-4043601-SN  SCREW b3y 4
18 NM-3040520-SF  NUT Tk 4
19 M8521-540-0A0  AC INPUT CORD ASM. AC 748 uz20zh1-F 1
20 £9567-310-000  EARTH MARK SEAL T-A3-0 -4 3
21 5-4041081-SF  SCREW bipy 3
22 SL-4041281-SF  SCREW XY 1
23 WT-0430001-KN  TOOTHED WASHER N33 4
24 HM-0005700-10  PULSE MOTOR DRIVER RAAE-F FI4 1
25 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW bRy 2
26 HF-0051110-00  FUSE BOX ba-XE922 1
27 HF-0051100-0B  FUSE BOX COVER ba-XE9 ) AAA- 1
28 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW b3y 1
29 £9602-701-000  F6 FUSE 4A F8 ta-X 4A 1
30 HK-0171500-70  TERMINAL BASE 7P 8944 TP 1
31 SL-4031681-SF  SCREW PRy 2
32 HK-0444500-60  TERMINAL BASE 8P SET 7954 6P ¥y} 1
33 SL-4031481-§F  SCREW FRY 2
34 HX-0022200-0A WIRE SADDLE YERAAY 5
35 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSH 1-Fy¥a 1
38 HX-0002400-00 CKS CLAMP CKS-20-L CKS 2747 CKS-20-L 1
37 HX-0002400-0C  CKS CLAMP CKS-18-L CKS 27,7 CKS-18-1 1
38 M1010-544-000  CONTROL BOX PLATE TIIA4N 1
39 Mi020-544-000  SEAL A 98I y-h A 1
40 M1022-543-000 SEAL B Y 9eyidi-% B 1
41 M1022-544-000 F6 SEAL F6 vk 1
42 M1021-544-000 FUSE SEAL ba-X ¥4 y-K 1
43 M1021-540-000  AC INPUT VOLTAGE SEAL AC 22043)7 777 H 1
44 S51.-4040691-SC  SCREW MY 2
45 M8528-544-0A0  MOTOR CABLE ASM. -4f2954{1-F )3 1

- 82 —



36. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONEKTS

CPUXHME
[ e e e e 42 T T T e e s e T T T e e -
| f
! i
: ) O :
............... !
i SN &, |
: i ]
! : i
I : '
| . i
] 1
| i
' ]
3 : |
t 1
] M |
H e ;
b ¥ I
- ]
| 5 k|
| M| |
! i
| wiet I
- Hm|
| . |
| - ¢
E 27t % :: E
| Wil |
| A
l OO0 €PU PCB pelelady = 1
: o] MABOIB4Y D . REV. [ J [ } O E
: |
I 1
L e e e e o e e o i e o e e e o o o o
REF, NG, NUTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOQN S S Y | AMT.
1 M8601-543-BA0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. B CPU $17 23(B) 1
2 HX-0011600-00 BATTERY 3.6V Fs¥ 3.6V (1)
3 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VEA¥LVA (1)
4 HA-0010800-20  DIP SWITCH Fi9T s # (1)
5 HA-0010800-40 DIP SWITCH 4 F1a7i4 ¥ (1)
6 M8910-544-000  P-ROM SEAL P-ROM y3%y-¥ (4
T Hl,-0084200-43 IC iC (1

- B3 —



37. I/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

1,70 B8tk
i [ Hsoasessyes fessassaioes |
; i i
: © !
b2 :
' | ;
: g |
v 3« i
I i _ ;
L4~ E
H2 < i
; B < .‘
L2 3
REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION by g AMT.
1 MB602-544-AA0  1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 1/0 ¥ty 2% B 1
2 HT-0036300-00  TRANSISTOR ARRAY b UIRITIA (1)
3 HT-0036400-00  TRANSISTOR ARRAY b5 UYRITIA (1)
4 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR b5 UYR2 (1)
5 HT-0035700-00  TRANSISTOR SPENT ) (3)
6 HA-0010800-80 DIP SWITCH e Tad v (3)
7 HA-0023300-00  ROTARY SWITCH 0-2)-24 14 (2)
8 A-0010800-30  DIP SWITCH 7197 r# (1)
9 HA-0005000-00  SOLID STATE RELAY Py FAF- Y- (1)
10 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW SEY; (4)
1 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW YY) (6)
12 NM-3034000-8F  NUT ¥o (10)
13 M8910-544-000  SEAL - (1)
14 HL-0084200-44  IC I (1)

- 64 —



35. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS
23Ry 7 AR

— 85 —



REF. NO. NOTE

PART NOQ. DESCRIPTION A | AMT.

1 M8530-544-0A0  PANEL BOX ASM. AREEadR 23 1

2 M1030-544-000  PANEL BOX FRAME RRAEsIA TV-h &34 (1)

3 M1031-544-000  PANEL BOX FRAME COVER RREE9IA 7b-4 1 (1)

4 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3X8 I3RS vAR M3 L=8 (5)

5 M8630-544-000  PANEL MEMBRANE SWITCH B3Ny TV uAd of (1)

B M1032-540-000  REINFORCEHENT PLATE RAy-b Fa9iy (1)

7 NH-30334000-SF FLANGE NUT 7529t9}h H3 (6)

8 M8631-543-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. LETE SIVAR R (1)

9 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3X8 K347 ¢A2 H3 L=8 (5)

10 MB8540-544-0A0  CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 50P b ah45-7h  2350P ()
11 MB541-544-0A0  CONNECTING CABLE ASM, 34P RRWF 205457 7334P (1)
12 M1033-543-006  COVER Y)esida et 74 (1}
13 (6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW FreTadet 79 39 (2}
14 SL-4020881-8C  SCREW M2X8 FA3Y ¥hA M2 L=8 (4)
15 N8542-543-0A0  FUNCTION SELECT SW ASM. (1) Hobsadaet 13Q1) (1)
16 NMB543-544-000  FUNCTION SELECT SW ASM. (2) 194 e 23(2) (1)
7 M1040-544-000  SEAL 9k (n
18 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG Pres D=8X4.5 (1)

- 66 —



r;l.
§05%
1w

G
.
o)
0

q <]

INAOVEE - BRI

39. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

- §7 —



REF. NO. NQTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION by AMT.

1 M8631-543-0A0, PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. N2 IV RS 1
2 HX-0024000-00  BUZZER 7¥- (1
3 HG-0043500-00  LIQUID CRYSTAL INDICATOR SESEVIE VDL (1)
4 (6312-166-000 LCD SPACER LCD AR~# (4)
5 HX-0009400-0C  NYLON RIVET sy} {4)
6 HG-0043600-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED {(7)
7 .HR-0303010-30  VOLUME 10K OHM FYa-h 10K #-4 (1)
8 MB8603-544-0A0  POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. ToE AR I3 1
9 M8603-544-000  POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD T ARy (1}
10 HL-0066400-00  REGULATOR V¥al-4 (1)
11 M9698-110-000 IC IC (1)
12 HL-0118200-00  REGULATOR V¥2b-4 (1)
18 HL-0118000-00  REGULATOR V¥ib-4 1
14 HG-0028500-00  RECTIFIER s ZVEVYS B3] (1)
15 HG-0037800-00  DICDE Fii-F (2)
16 HG-0037700-00  DICDE F41-F (2)
17 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR FIUIRS {(2)
18 HC-0275010-30  ELECTROLYTIC CONDENSER F/H437 4 (2)
19 HC-0115047-20  ELECTROLYTIC CONDENSER Frdas7 s (2)
20 HN-0003700-00  ZNR 22V INR 22V (2)
21 EA-9544B02-00  FUSE 6A ta~X BA (1)
22 £0602-701-000  FUSE 44 ba-% 4A (1)
23 E8523-304-060  FUSE 10A t2-% 10A (1)
24 £9611-601-000  FUSE 1A tx-X 1A (2)
25 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW HY (5)
28 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW bV (8)
27 §1-4031281-SF  SCREW PRy (1)
28 NM-3034000-8§F  NUT t1b (10}
29 HA-0010800-30  DIP SWITCH Fi9TM st (1}

— 68 —



(A7 ar)

EHREIS Y TR

wh 7 5 T

40. ASSISTANT CLAMP - LIGHT MATERIAL CLAMP & LEAD MATCH CLAMP COMPORENTS (OPTION)

EWY G T

— B9 —



REF.NO, NOTE  PART NO.

PESCRIPTION b v} AMT.

1 (5501-164-0A0  ASSISTANT CLAMP ASM. 03307 13 1
2 (5501-164-000  ASSISTANT CLAMP INSTALLING PLATE VELN VY LYL P R (1)
3 SM-9061003-SC  SCREW b3J (2)
4 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER eSS 1 (2}
9 (5502-164-000  ASSISTANT CLAMP UPPER #3937 11 (1)
6 (5503-164-000  ASSISTANT CLAMP LOWER $930307 ¥4 (1
7 (5504-164-000  ADJUSTING BLOCK tEVEZD VS (1)
8 SM-6061202-TN  UPPER SCREW Py {1
9 SM-6030402-TN  LOWER SCREW LY (2)
10 i5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP YisTihkyed (1)
il (56124-164-000  CLANP SBAFT 130799 (1}
12 NM-6080001-8C  NUT Fsb ()
13 Wi5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER IER 523 (1
14 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ¥z (1)
15 65125-164-000  CLAMP HOLDER Y31V (1)
16 (2526-270-000  COLLAR 13T BT~ (2)
17 (5b05-164-000  SPRING HOOK 34 (1)
18 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW Y ¥ (2)
19 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER ¥4 (2)
20 (5128-164-000  SPRING yisTng (1)
21 (5506-164-000  ADJUST SCREW LEVANY Vi (1)
22 NM-6060001-SC  NUT &l (2)
23 P5-1601005-00  CLAMP SYLINDER MMV (1)
24 SM-8033052-TP  SCREW (22 ¥ (4}
25 (5507-164-000  ASSISTANT CLAMP COVER #9303 7h0- (1)
26 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW PRy (2)
27 BT-04400251-E8 TUBE fa-7 (1)
28 PJ-3050405-03  UNION TEE bt V5 A (1)
29 W5-0410002-KN  SCREW E V) {2)
30 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW MRy (6)
31 (5508-164-0A0  LIGHT HATERIAL CLAMP ASN. ST VIR R 1
32 (5508-164-000  LIGHT MATERIAL CLAHP 9AE) 257 (1)
33 SM-6031002-TP  SCREW bRy (2}
34 ¥S-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER risz (2)
35 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER L) (2)
36 (5138-161-000 RUBBER CAP S VIEIXETY ] (1)
37 (5509-164-000  CLAMP vy i

- 70 —



41. ASSISTANT FEED PLATE COMPONENTS
fbh D PR

REF, NO. NOTE  PART NO.

1 (5510-164-0A0  ASSISTANT FEED BOARD ASM. Erakhy 23 1
2 G5510-184-000  ASSISTANT FEED BOARD LVEERA LR (1
3 (5511-164-000  FEED BOARD BLACKET ASH. 530045109544 (2)
4 SD-0400191-TP  SCREW . 133 % (4)
5 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER #ifk (4)
8 (5178-164-000  SLIDER 2344 (8)
7 (5512-164-000  FEED BOARD BLACKET L ¥t v o) (1)
8 (5513-164-000  FEED BOADR BLACKET R VPR PEL L ST (0
9 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW bray {4)
10 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER ES b (4)
11 #P-0641601-SC  WASHER : ¥z (4)
12 B1523-232-000  SCREW 33 % (2}
13 NS-6090310-SP  NUT Fu} (2)

- 71 -



42. No.2 PRESSER COMPORENTS .- — — — — — — —

32 1 2 BT

\._.._—_—

1
l

3

N

~

~

REF. 0. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIEBTION [ S | ANT.
1 G5514-164-0A0  No. 2 PRESSER ASM. F42 1 2 1
2 (5514-164-000  No. 2 PRESSER F42 1 48154 {1}
3 G5038-171-000  INSTALL PLATE Miaris (2}
4 SK-8081202-TP  SCRER b33 {4}
5 WS-0610002-XKN  SPRING WASHER A ER (4}
6 RP-0641601-5C  WASHER ¥ {4}
7 (G5518-164-000  FLAKGE UNIT 73v¥2zy} (2)
8 SM-6081202-TP  SCREW b3y (4}
] WP-0B641601-5C  WASHER ¥ (4}

10 NM-8080001-8C  NUT tr1b (4)
1t WS-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER it3 ) 1 (4)
12 £5215-171-000  SPACER #i- (2
13 SM-B060B1Z2-TF  SCREW g (4)
14 (5515-164-000  SUPPORT PLATE #41{t (2}
15 SN-5061202-TP  SCREW Hiap (8)
16 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER Hi¥As (8
17 #P-0641801-5C  WASHER i (8)
18 PA-2007503-A0  CYLINDER yar (1
19 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A-Favbo-3 (2)
20 65204-171-000  LINK BALL VD E-k (1
21 NM-8080003-5C  NUT ¥} (1)
22 WS-0820002-KN  SPRENG WASHER LIS ) (n
23 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER ¥ (83
24 65517-164-000 0.7 PRESSER LOWER ¥42 i1y 4]
25 G5208-184-000  BAR LOCKER n-Finry (1)
26 §5221-164-000  REGULATION KHOB FY2e Fe TN (H
a7 (5516-184-000  HO.2 PRESSER UPPER ¥12 thede 3]
28 G5218-184-000  STACKER LING Mrh-Uuy {5)
29 ?J-3010405-04  STRAIGHT UWIOK Abb-baziy 3
30 PY-0105070-00  AIR SWITCH 174494 [}
31 G5518-164-000  STACKER SEAL Arrk-y~h n
32 PI-30B0400-02 Y UNION k1S 71 (1}
33 PJ-3010405-04 STRAIGHT UNION Aby-bazty ()
34 PV-0205010-00  CHECK VALVE frrd iy {1}
35 BT-0400251-88  TUBE fa-7 {1}

- 72 —



43. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
01 EER

— / /:J:a

15 (&)

ss j 1 /ﬁ 12
5 <7 < J] (N

f
(G 6
/m
— (I
@

]
4
QCco

e (b 3
I/}) -
10 /
. i \g Ig
i3 >
\a 15 & N
23—® =% 18 o)
' 2—

- 73 -



REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v ! AMT
1 178-47858 THREAD STAND ASM. AM779F I3 1
2 119-59404 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER {M7E0ys (1}
3 178-48102 SPOOL REST V59543 (1)
4 111-84207 SPOCL REST ROD JOINT {F3780947 (1)
5 B3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A {H74 b7 A (1)
6 B3311-704-000  RUBBER CAP A TEYFTIA (1)
7 178-47807 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1My 91 (1)
8 83320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 11239189 (1)
9 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 43395 48) 993y (1)

10 D3302-772-TO0  SPOOL REST ARM 179554 (H
11 MAO-11532000  STAPLE AT T (3)
12 111-84009 SPOOL REST BRACKET 4 R47VFS (1)
13 SM-00681080-SE  SCREW 3 HE 4] (1)
14 SM-8050813-SE  SCREW aeh)ER (1)
15 B3317-704-000  NUT AMTIhEI bty (4)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT }r} (1)
17 WP-0520656-5A  WASHER b7 ¥i3 (1)
18 WP-1702600-50  WASHER L33 (3)
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEFFA n
20 W5-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER YL (1)
21 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER e 57 (1)
22 SM-8041410-SC  SCREW yBITHERE (2)
23 NM-8040000-SN  NUT trb (2}

- 74 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® sl
Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.} Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.

58 A No. 58 A No. & 8 E No. 2B R No.
B1104-372-R00 2 15 B2008-372-000 8 55 B2660-372-000 4 34 B4410-372-000 12 8
B1105-372-000 2 12 82000-372-000 8 37 B2561-372-000 4 38 B4411-373-000 12 7
B1106-372-0A0 ) 13 82010-372-000 8 22 B25683-372-000 10 24 B4412-373-N00 12 1
#1108-373-N00 9 48 B2011-372-000 8 21 B2564-372-000 10 25 B4416-373-000 Z 8
B1110-372-000 2 M B2012-372-000 8 18 B2566-372-000 10 26 B4416-373-000 12 38
Bt1it-372-000 2 4 §2014-372-000 8 43 B2601 -373-K00 i7 i2 B4418-372-000 12 5
B1120-372-000 2 43 B2015-372-000 8 42 B2602-372-000 17 @ B4419-372-000 12 4
B1141-229-000 36 48 B2015-372-0A0 8 38 82603-372-000 17 14 B4420-373-000 12 35
B1201-373-000 13 30 82016-372-000 8 30 32604-373-N00 17 3 BT101-373-400 20 1
B1202-372-000 13 5 82016-372-000 8 41 B2605-372-000 17 1 B7101-373-NOO 60 81
$1203-372-000 18 1 B2017-372-000 8 40 B2806-373-N00 17 7 B7T102-373-NOG 20 2
B1204-373-%00 13 2 B2019-372-000 g 3 B2607-280-000 17 8 B7102-373-N0D 60 82
B1205-372-000 13 4 B20i9-372-0A0 8 25 B2608-280-000 17 O | BBITO-220-000 66 38
B1206-372-060 13 9 p2029-372-000 8 42 B2608-372-000 17 25 B8220-804-000 17 10
B1207-372-000 13 10 B2024-372-000 8 17 B2609-372-600 17 26 88101-552-000 20 8
B1208-372-006 13 13 B2025-372-080 8 1 92610-872-000 17 27 BOI08-555-000 20 7
81210-373-NOG 13 18 B2028-372-000 8 12 BeB11-373-N00 17 13 89110-012-060 20 8
B1210-373-NAG 13 14 B2029-372-000 8 1l B2612-372-000 17 23 B9111-012-000 20 8
B1211-372-000 13 15 12031-372-0A0 8 6 $2613-280-000 60 3 B9112-012-000 20 10
B1212-372-000 13 18 B2034-372-0006 8 7 B2614-372-000 17 22 BO113-012-000 20 11
B1213-373-N00 i3 17 §2035-372-000 8 5 B2615-372-000 17 19 B9121-012-0AD 920 13
B1214-373-N00 13 20 B2036-372-000 8 9 B2618-372-040 18 13 BO140-372-000 20 14
B1215-372-A00 6 36 §2037-372-000 B 8 B2619-372-000 18 12 89141-372-000 720 15
B1215-372-BOC 13 24 B2038-372-000 2 2 B2621-373-NAG 18 18 $9142-372-000 20 18
#1216-372-000 13 96 B2038-372-000 8 P B2621-373-N50 18 15 BO143-372-000 20 12
BI217-372-0A0 13 28 §2038-373-000 8 45 B2623-372-000 18 17 BME-0Z0B9O0D 2 U
B1218-372-000 13 27 B2040-373-000 8 15 be6z4-372-000 18 18 BT-(400251-E8 42 39
81219-573-NOO 8 30 B2461-373-NOO 12 41 B2625-372-000 18 18 BT-0400251-E8 70 27
B1220-372-000 8 41 B2402-373-N0OO 12 50 B2626-372-000 18 20 AT-0400251-ER 72 35
81221-373-N0G 6 40 B2403-373-N00 12 49 B2628-372-000 18 24 BT-0600401-BR 42 38
BI221-373-NAG 6 30 B2404-373-NOO 12 54 B2629-372-000 18 23
$1222-372-000 6 a7 B2405-373-N00 12 58 B2630-372-000 18 26 £4-2000000-00 14 18
‘B1224-372-000 8 34 B2406-373-040 6 4 32631-372-000 i8 27 £Q-2020000-00 2 a6
81297-372-000 6 28 B2410-373-000 8 8 B2632-372-000 I8 28 €Q-2020000-00 2 38
B1228-972-000 & 28 B2412-373-X00 12 4z §2833-373-N00 18 25 €5-0790721-TH 6 20
B1230-372-000 8 18 B2413-373-500 12 52 B2634-372-000 18 29 {5-0050818-8H 12 2
B1230-372-0A0 & 14 §2414-373-000 20 5 B2635-372-5A0 18 3t C§-1111019-81 6 31
B1231-372-000 6 15 B2501-372-000 10 34 B2636-372-000 18 5
B1232-372-000 6 18 B2502-372-000 10 37 B2637-372-000 18 4 D2107-555-B00 18 20
B1933-372-000 6 24 B2503-372-000 10 42 B2638-372-000 18 3 | D2118-555-B00-A 18 25
8i234-372-0A0 6 22 B2505-373-000 10 38 B2639-372-000 18 8 | D03140-141-E00 4 54
11235-373- 000 8 13 B2506-373-A00 0 4 B2639-372-0A0 18 7 D33o2-772-T00 V4 10
B1236-373-000 8 it §2507-372-000 10 19 B2640-372-000 18 g 90317-762-T00 2 9
B1237-373-000 6 10 82508-372-000 10 22 B2643-372-000 18 2
B1239-372-000 8 18 2609-372-000-4 10 23 B3101-372-8A0 2 i E8523-304-000 68 23
B1241-3723-080 6 9 B2510-372-000 10 33 B3107-372-500 2 4 | EDS67-319-000 62 20
B1241-373-000 6 3 B2511-372-0A0 10 20 B3112-372-000 14 6 | €0602-701-000 62 29
B1241-373-8A0 2 7 B2512-372-000 10 21 B3113-373-N00 14 2 | ©9602-701-000 68 22
81249-373-000 6 g B2513-372-000 10 15 B3114-232-000 8 28 | E9611-601-000 68 24
#1243-372-000 13 8 §2515-372-000 10 17 B3116-125-000 8 28 EA-D500801-00 16 il
B1246-372-000 13 3 B2518-372-000-A 10 9 B3120- 125-000 8 27 | EA-0500B01-00 42 9
B1401-372-000-A 14 4 B2519-372-000 10 12 B3120-372-000 2 21 EA-9500801-00 48 39
B1402-372-000 14 8 B2519-372-000 16 81 B3125-012-000 4 70 | EA-QS00BO1-00 62 34
£1403-372-000 14 5 52521-372-000 10 it B3125-012-000 8 39 EA-9500801 -00 63 3
E1406-372-000 14 9 B2522-373-N00 10 44 83125-155-000 2 g5 | EA-9544B02-00 68 21
B1407-372-000 12 2 2523-373-800 10 43 B3132-012-000 8 20 | FEP-0320500-SC 28 57
BL408-373-KH00 12 3 12524-372-000 106 5 B3211-232-000 18 10
§1409-372-000 14 10 B2525-373-N0O 10 6 B3307-521-000 60 54 Gi1514-162-000 32 22
81411-372-A00 14 13 B2526-372-000 10 7 B3307-704-000 74 5 | (2526-270-000 48 32
R1412-372-0A0 14 14 B2528-373-NOO 10 1 B3311-012-000 74 8 | ¢2526-270-000 54 18
B1413-372-000 14 15 B2520-373-NOB 10 2 B3311-704-000 74 6 | G(2526-270-000 70 18
B1414-372-0A0 14 17 B2530-372-0A0 10 35 B3317-704-000 74 15 | (2543-270-000 50 ]
B1416-373-NAG 14 20 B2631-372-000 10 29 B3320-704-100-A T4 8 | G2543-270-000 58 8
B1418-372-000 14 21 $2640-372-000 4 66 B3410-771-000 54 16 | G5001-164-000 38 13
B1410-372-000 14 24 B2541-372-000 4 87 B3501-372-000-A 2 35 | 65002-164-000 36 22
81421-372-000 8 61 B2544-280-000 46 30 BA502-372-000-A 2 37 | G5003-164-000 36 26
B1421-372-000 20 4 B2544-372-000 4 68 B3503-372-000 2 40 | G5004-164-000 38 28
B1506-352-000 12 19 B2545-372-000 4 69 B4131-357-000 48 28 | G5005-164-000 38 28
31513-210-000 54 39 B2546-372-000 4 2 B4401-373-R00 12 13 G5006-164-000 50 38
§1523-232-000 71 12 B2547-373-0N0 4 23 B4401-373-NAD 12 12 (5007-164-000 5 46
B2001-372-0A0 8 60 2548-372-R00 4 18 B4402-373-N00 12 14 | (5008-184-000 50 &5
B2004-372-000 8 23 B2549-372-RO0 i 15 B4403-373-R00 12 18 | (5008-164-000 50 71
R2005-373-000 8 47 B2553-372-000 4 38 B4404-372-000 12 23 | (5008-182-000 40 28
B2005-373-0A0 8 46 B2657-372-R00 4 30 B4405-372-000 12 10 | (5009-164-000 44 20
32006’372"00{] 8 50 B2550-372-000 4 24 B4406-372-000-A 12 26 G5010-164-000 44 19
R2007-372-000 8 56 B2558-372-000 4 3 B4408-372-000 12 25 | (5011-164-000 48 11

- 75 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]

Part No. Page Ref.i Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
] FE  No. & 8 A No. & 8 A No. & B R No.
G5012-164-000 48 10 (5129-184-000 48 20 G5313-164-000 50 32 GBO10-003-000 68 13
(5013-164-000 46 12 65130-164-000 48 22 65314-162-000 18 6 G6025-171-0A0 48 32
G5014-164-00D 48 28 65131-164-000 48 23 G5314-164-000 a0 33 66101-164-040 46 30
£5015-164-000 36 10 65132-164-000 48 25 (5315-164-000 50 29 GE102-1684-0A0 46 13
65016-164-000 36 i 65133-164-000 48 26 65316-162-000 19 ki G6i03-164-0A0 48 31
G5017-164-000 36 i1 G5134-164-000 44 18 65316-164-000 50 37 66104-164-0A0 40 20
G5018-1684-000 36 2 65135-184-000 34 4 (G5317-162-000 19 16 G6105-164-04D 58 75
(5019-184-000 48 40 G5138-161-000 34 5 (5317-164-000 52 i G6107-164-0A0 42 31
G5018-171-000 40 15 G5138-161-000 40 12 (5318-164-000 5¢ 3 G6108-164-040 58 15
£5020-164-000 36 12 (5138-181-000 48 a3 G5318-164-000 52 17 G5109-164-0A0 58 17
(G5020-171-000 40 16 (G5138-161-000 70 10 65320-164-000 52 i8 G8110-164-0A0 46 47
(5021-164-000 36 45 (5138-161-000 70 34 65321-164-000 h2 5 G6111-164-0A0 486 48
(G5021-171-000 40 29 (5144-162-000 48 21 (5322-164-000 52 20 66112-164-0A0 48 41
(G5922-164-000 36 44 (5144-162-000 48 27 (5323-164-000 62 T G6201-164-0A0 54 34
(65022-1684-000 56 45 G51468-171-060 50 a1 £5324-164-000 52 8 G8312-168-000 68 4
(5023-164-000 36 47 $5153-171-000 48 18 $5325-164-000 52 13 G6401-164-0A0 - 42 ]
G5024-164-000 40 8 G5153-171-000 50 79 (5326-184-000 52 i2 66402-184-040 42 16
£5025-164-000 40 1 £5178-162-000 71 6 65327-164-000 50 43 G6701-164-0AD 2 3z
G5026-162-000 a8 24 5201-184-000 56 1 (5328-164-000 58 44 G6702-164-040 2 33
G5026-164-000 40 13 65202-184-000 56 i (5329-164-000 50 51 G680 -164-000 42 40
65027-164-000 40 4 (5203-184-00D 56 i9 (5330-164-000 50 55 G6802-164-000 42 11
:5028-164-000 36 34 (5204-164-000 58 H G5331-164-000 50 56 GBR-01126000-A 26 4
£5029-164-000 42 i (G5204-171-000 o8 11 (5332-164-000 50 39 GBR-01154008 24 83
#5030-164-000 50 47 G5204-171-000 72 20 (:5384-171-000 50 69 GBR-01155000 24 50
G5031-164-000 36 i8 (5205-164-000 58 3 G5401-164-000 38 it GBR-01155000 34 6
(G5032-164-000 35 18 G5206-164-000 58 § G5402-164-000 60 1 GBR-01156000 24 h8
(G5033-164-900 38 5 G5207-164-000 58 7 (5403- 164-000 50 58 GBE- 01156000 34 7
(5034-164-000 38 i (5208-184-000 58 4 (5404-164-000 60 74 GBR-01160000 22 24
{5034-164-009 a8 3 G5208-164-000 72 25 £5405-164-000 60 80 GBR-01161000 22 25
G5034-171-000 36 40 (5209-164-000 56 28 $5406-164-000 60 4 GBR-01168000 26 21
G5034-171-000 38 20 (G5210-164-000 58 5 65407-184-000 60 37 GBR-01184000 22 26
(5035-164-000 38 7 G5211-164-000 56 29 (5408-164-000 60 38 GBR-01184000 28 12
G5037-164-000 38 12 G5212-164-000 56 33 G5400-164-000 80 28 GBR-01184000 28 50
(5038-164-000 38 14 (5213-164-000 56 42 45408-164-000 60 88 GBR-014235800 34 8
G5038-171-000 36 38 65214-164-000 56 46 £5410-162-0A0 60 28 GBR-01424800 34 9
(5038-171-000 72 3 G5215-164-000 56 47 65410-164-600 80 45 GBR-01428000 32 2
G5030-164-000 38 ] 65215-171-000 72 i2 (5411-164-006 60 63 GBR-01428000 32 24
65040-164-000 38 Hi (5216-164-000 58 2 (5412-164-000 60 68 iBR-01426000 32 31
65041-164-000 36 14 (5218-164-0600 72 28 £5413-161-000 1§ 8 GBR-0142900A 32 32
G5042-164-000 60 27 (5217-164-000 56 23 G5413-164-000 60 52 GBR-01431000 32 14
G5045-164-000 38 6 (5218-164-000 58 8 (5414-161-000 i6 32 GBR-01432000 32 15
G5045-171-000 36 38 65219-164-000 o8 14 65414-164-000 60 64 GBR-01441000 32 - 4
65101-164-000 46 1 65220-164-000 56 g (5415-161-000 16 10 GBR-016010004 4 i7
G5102-164-000 46 2 G5221-164-000 58 5 (5415-162-000 32 21 GBR-01602000 4 7
(5103-184-000 44 i 65221-164-000 72 26 G5415-164-000 80 68 GBR-01603000 4 19
(5104-164-000 44 2 65222-164-000 54 1 65416-164-000 80 62 GBR-0:806000 4 10
(5105-164-000 44 3 (5223-164-000 54 b G5418-164-000 60 24 GBR-01651000 1] 14
£5106-164-000 44 4 656224-164-000 54 15 G5419-164-000 60 i8 GBR-01807000 4 8
G5107-164-000 44 5 $5225-164-000 54 i8 ¢5420-184-000 60 18 CBR-10782000 33 19
G5108-164-000 44 i} (5226-164-000 54 21 65421-164-000 B0 25 GBR-10792000 32 28
G5108-164-000 44 7 G5227-164-000 54 25 (G5422-164-000 60 83 GAR- 10801000 33 6
G5108-171-060 46 33 (5228-164-000 54 29 (5458-116-000 42 35 GBR-108010A0 33 1
65110-164-000 44 8 (G5229-184-000 54 30 G5501-164-000 70 2 GBR-10802000 33 2
G5110-171-000 46 34 (:5230-164-000 54 35 G5501-164-040 70 i GBR-10811000 33 8
G5111-164-000 44 11 (5231-164-000 54 a6 G5502-164-000 70 5 GBR-10811GA0 33 7
G5111-164-0A0 44 9 £5232-184-000 54 43 £5503-184-600 70 6 GBR-108210A0 33 ]
G5111-171-000 46 36 65233-164-000 54 44 65504-164-000 70 T GBR-t11101000 22 43
G5113-164-000 44 10 (5234-164-000 58 3 G5505-164-000 70 7 GBR-11102000 22 61
G5114-164-060 44 12 (5235-164-000 56 51 G5506- 164-000 T4 21 GBR-11103000 22 63
G5115-164-000 44 13 £5240-164-0A0 52 28 65507-164-900 70 25 GBR-11104000 22 59
G5116-164-000 48 1 65242-164-000 52 27 G5508-164-000 70 30 GBR-11105000 38 26
G5117-164-000 48 2 65243-184-000 52 20 (5508-164-0A0 70 29 GBR-11306006 38 27
(G5118-164-000 48 8 (5301 -164-000 50 1 5509-164-000 70 37 GBR-11107000 28 23
G5118-164-000 48 T (5302-164-000 50 i1 G5510-164-000 71 2 GBR-11781000 33 i1
£5120-164-000 44 14 (5303-164-000 50 11 G5510-164-048 71 i GBR-117830A0 33 14
65121-164-000 44 15 (5304-164-000 50 i2 (5511-164-000 T1 3 GBR-117840A0 33 15
(5122-164-000 44 18 GEBBS*!Bd*OﬂD 50 i6 G5512-184-000 Ti T GBR-117850A0 33 13
G5123-164-000 44 17 $5306-164-000 50 18 G5513-164-000 71 8 GBR-117860A0 33 12
£5124-164-000 48 it GS307-164-000 S0 18 G5514-1684-000 72 2 GBR-118220AD 33 20
G5124-164-000 TG 133 G5308-164-000 50 20 (5514-184-040 72 1 GBR-118420A0 22 62
$5125-184-000- 48 i5 | 0(5309-164-000 50 21 G5515-164-000 72 14 GBR-118470A0 22 80
G5125-164-000 70 15 (5310-164-000 50 22 G5516-164-000 72 27 GCT-02805000 20 17
(G5126-1684-000 48 16 (G5311-164-000 50 26 G5517-164-000 72 24 G55-20212-00Q 52 33
(G5126-164-000 70 20 65312-162-000 19 4 G5518-164-000 T2 T
£5127-164-000 48 17 G5312-164-000 a6 27 G5519-1684-000 72 3t H1032-540-000 66 8
§5128-164-000 48 18 65313-162-000 19 5 £5841-270-000 42 87 1A-0008300-00 34 13

- 76 ~



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAHTS #

Part Mo. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part .No. Page Hef.| Part No. Page Hef.
28 E No. & & H No. s B A No. E B No.
HA-0D10800-20 63 4 ¥8511-544-0A0 62 15 NM-8040000-S 74 23 PA-2007503-A0 72 1B
HA-0010800-30 64 8 MB521-540-0A0 62 19 HN-5040001-§¢ 2 81 PA-2502002-A0 60 34
BA-0010800-30 68 29 M8528-544-0A0 62 45 N4-6040001-5¢ 22 5 PA-B00D120-00 52 22
HA-0010800-40 63 5 N8E30-544-0A0 66 I N¥-6040001-8¢ 22 12 PC-0105140-00 42 20
HA-0010800-80 64 8 M8531-543-0AC B8 i HE-B040D01-SC 22 36 PC-0151080-00 54 14
HA-0023300-00 &4 7 ¥B540-544-000 66 10 NM-6040601-5C 22 43 PC-0151080-00 58 16
HAZ-08820000 2 17T ¥8541-544-0A0 66 i1 NM-8040001-5C 24 6 PC-0151080-00 T2 19
§B-0005000-00 64 9 MB542-543-0A0 66 15 NN-6040001-SC 24 52 BE-0201000-08 1T M
HC-0115047-20 &8 18 N8543-543-040 86 16 N4- 6040001 -5C 24 53 PF-0552080-A0 42 21
HC-0275010-30 68 18 MBGDE-543-8A0 B2 5 NM-6040008-SC 26 & PH-03000B5-50 28 48
HD-0006700-00 84 11 NSE03I-543-3A0 63 1 NM-6040001-5C 26 10 PU-0300t25-50 2B 44
HD-000B300-00 34 10 MBG6O2-544-AA0 62 T NM-6040001-3C 26 14 PH-0300185-50 30 11
fID-0008400-00 34 12 HBBO2-544-AA0 &4 1 KM-6040001-5C 28 12 pJ-0152510-01 42 32
HF-0051100-08 62 27 MB693-544-000 68 8 NM-6040001-5C 30 18 £J-0205000-01 49 14
HF-0051110-00 62 26 M8603-544-040 82 11 NY-6040000-5C 60 70 PJ-0305209-01 42 29
HG-0026500-00 68 14 MB603-544-0A0 68 8 M- 6040001-5D 2 PJ-04B0525-03 4 47
HGC-0037700-00 68 16 N8630-544-000 66 & N¥-6043212-88 18 21 #1-0805252-01 42 2V
HG-0037800-00 68 15 NBG31-D43-0A8 66 8 NM-605C001-5C 22 30 PJ-2103040-10 82 25
HG-0043500-00 68 3 N8910-544-000 63 8 NH-6050001-5C 24 3 PI-3010405-04 42 13
iG-0043600-00 68 6 M8910-544-000 64 13 Hd-6050001-5C 28 8 PI-3010405-04 72 20
HK-0171600-70 62 80 MOGE8-110-000 88 1) KM-8050001-5C 60 22 PI-3010405-04 72 33
HK-0346400-04 42 8 MAQ-11602N0C 40 21 NM-6050001-§8 74 16 P1-3010605-03 60 36
HK-0346400-04 42 18 MAD- 11532000 74 11 NY-6060001-SC 36 33 PI-3010651-03 42 5
IK-0443501-20 80 75 MAD- 12502000 16 13 NM-8060001-5C 48 12 PI-3010651-03 42 15
IIK-0444500-60 B2 32 MAQ-125030A0 18 18 NM-8060001-SC 48 18 PJ-3010652-01 42 28
HL-0G6940G0-00 68 10 MAD-71012000 16 19 NM-6060001-SC 80 a PJ-3030800-01 42 38
HL-0084200-43 63 7 MAT- 80113700 16 26 NM-B060001-5C 60 33 P3-3040405-04 48 38
HL-0084200-44 64 14 MAT-80115T00 165 23 NM-6060001-SC 60 48 P1-3040405-04 60 57
ilL-0118000-00 68 13 MAZ- 02502000 16 a3 NW-6060001-8C 60 77 PJ-3050405-03 70 28
L-0118200-00 68 12 MAZ-02503000 16 1 N4-6060001-8C 70 12 PI-3050652-01 42 30
HM-0003B0-0A0 62 18 MAZ-02504000 LI | Nd-6080001-5C ¥t 22 PJ-3080400-02 72 a2
1id-0005700-00 48 9 HAZL-02505000 18 34 N4-6060001-5C 72 1D PJ-3080052-01 42 23
IM-0005700-10 62 24 MAZ-02506000 18 37 NM-6080001-5C 32 34 PI-3000052-03 42 22
HM-0007700-10 54 32 MAZ-02507000-4 18 3B HM-6080001-8C 50 8 PS-0180122-KH 52 8
IN-0003700-00 68 20 MAZ-08801000 18 28 KM-6080001-5C 58 18 PS-02000B2-KH 2 47
lIR-0303010-30 68 1 MAZ-088230A0 4 29 NM-6080001-5C 56 41 PS-0200142-X0 B 4
HT-0025700-00 64 4 MAT-08826000 2 97 N¥-808G003-SC 68 14 PS-1801005-00 70 93
IT-0025700-00 68 1T MAZ-0B8270AD 4 12 NM-6080003-SC 72 2i PY-0105070-00 72 380
HT-0035700-00 64 5 MAZ -~ 08820000 4 82 K¥-6100001-SC 54 39 PY-0205010-00 72 3
HT-0036300-00 64 2 NAZ-0882A000 4 37 K¥-6160001-SC 36 20 PY-1551070-A0 42 i7
HT-0036400-00 64 3 MAZ-08901000 2 8 M- 6860003 - 5C 4 38 PV-1551080-A0 42 7
HW-5F18§12-28 16 2 MAZ-08911DA0 4 1 NH-7036510-5A 4 48 PX-5000170-00 54 0
§Y-0002100-00 62 35 MAZ-08012000 4 6 N8-6080210-5b 4 9 PY-5000180-00 60 55
HX-0002400-00 62 36 MAZ-089130A0 4 22 N§-6080210-5P i 96 :
0X-0002400-0C 62 37 NAZ-08814000 4 23 §-6080210-5P 8 4 RC-DIS00DL-KP 64 42
HX-0005500-00 42 19 MAZ-D8815000 4 25 NS-G0BOZ10-SF 18 36 8C-2500001-KF 26 2
HX-0000400-06C 68 5 MAZ-08916000 4 28 NS-6080340- 50 g 58 RC-3500002-KP B4 41
HX-0009800-00 33 4 MAZ-08917000 4 27 NS- 6060310~ 5F i u RE-0250000-K0 16 30
I4-0011600-00 63 2 MAZ-08918000 § 40 NS-6080310-5¢ Tt 13 RE-0400000-K0 40 14
HX-0012300-00 18 19 MAZ-08919000 4 49 N§-6110310-SP 16 33 RE-0400000-XK0 52 4
#X-0015000- 00 2 16 MAZ-08020000 4 59 N§-6110310-5P 18 11 RE-0600000-X6 60 17
HX-0015000-00 4 41 MAZ-0802040 4 65 H3-6110350-5¢ 18 8 RE-0700000-K0 56 44
[IX-0015000-00 50 80 NAZ-08921000 4 B0 N§-6120310-5P 10 WM RE-0001110-KO 16 27
HX-0015000-0A 19 24 MAZ-08922000 4 8t N§-6120310-8F 12 20 BE-2800000-K0 28 58
HX-0015000-0A 48 47 MAZ-08823000 4 50 N§-6150310-SP 8 48
iX-0016000-04 52 36 MAZ-0894 1000 19 1 N§-6150310-S5P 12 56 SB-1100004-00 306 38
1X-0015000-0F 16 42 MAZ-08942000 19 3 NS-8150310-5¢ 12 59 SB-1150002-00 54 40
HX-0015000-0F 52 35 MAZ-08843000 18 2 N§-8160310-5F 17 16 SR-1150004-00 22 15
HX-0022200-04 62 34 MAZ-08OT10A0 218 NS-6150310-5P 17 18 30-0400101-TF 71 4
HX-0024000-00 68 2 MAZ-08972000 220 NS-6150310-5F 17 20 $0- 0402001 -TP 8 10
MAZ-08073000 219 N§-81503t0-5p 17 28 $D-0481451-5P 18 21
M1001-544-000 62 1 MAT-089810A8 16 48 N§-6150430-5P 13 23 50 -0500301- P 4 18
M1002-544-0A0 62 2 MAZ-0BOB30AD 917 N§-8150440-5¢ 14 12 §0-0500721-SP 12 17
M1004-540-000 62 4 MAZ-0BHB40AD 19 13 45-6150540-5P 10 28 §D-0550301-5P 4 90
M1004-544-000 62 9 | NAZ-0BOBSOA0 18 47 N§-6160520-8P 8 33 SD-0600095-TH 6 &
#1010-544-000 62 38 | MAZ-089880A0 16 20 N§-8160520-5¢ 10 8 $p-0800401-80 2 26
¥1020-544-000 62 39 T IMS 000060 60 2 N§-6620310-5p 12 43 S3-0630272-SP 12 53
M1021-540-000 62 43 MTQ- 70081600 14 1 N§-6620310-5p 12§ 8D-0B30301-§F 12 48
MID21-544-000 62 42 MTQ-TCOBIGOd 20 18 NS-6680410-SF 14 16 $D-0840211-SP 12 28
M1022-543-000 62 40 NS-6680410-5P 17 11 $0-0640241-SP 6 17
M1022-544-000 62 4t NM-3034000-5F 84 12 NS-6680480-8F 14 19 $0-0840271-TF 12 15
#1030-544-000 66 2 NY-3034000-§F 66 7 $0-0640323-TP 12 40
M1031-544-000 6B 3 NM-3034000-SF 68 28 PA-0601004-A0 4 48 SB-0640323-TF 12 47
M1033-543-000 66 12 NN-3040520-SF 62 18 PA-1801005-00 4B 34 SD-0B40391-TP 4 35
Mi040-544-000 66 ¥ KM-6030001-MB 16 ¥4 PA-1801510-40 60 56 §D-0840391-TP 60 R3
M8510-544-0A0 62 13 NM-B030001-5C 28 56 PA-2002513-A0 b4 13 $D-0640471-8F 12 28

— 77 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Hef .
5 8 B No . -y K No . a8 H No . & B H Na .
§D-0640481-5P 10 16 S4-4041601-8¢C 82 28 SK-6041202-TP 60 58 §M-8040502-TP 22 40
§0-084048t-5P 10 30 Sd-4043601-SKN 82 17 SM-8041402-TP 24 45 SM-B8040602-TP 26 75
$D-0640861-57 0 10 $M-5040601-5¢ 33 5 §M-6041410-5C 74 22 S-8040602- TP 54 31
$D-0640961-5P 18 30 §-6030402-TN 70 8 §4-8041602-TP 24 29 SM-8050602-TP 22 B
§D-0841322-TP i2 8 SH-6030402-TP 4 62 S¥-8041602-TP 60 71 SM-8050802-TP 22 47
SD-06880271-5P 17 17 SM-60306802-TH 24 41 SM-6042002-TP 50 38 SM-8050602-TP 24 2
$D-0790601- 5P 12 44 SM-6030602-TP 32 23 §M-8042002-TP 66 60 SM-8050602-TP 28 16
$D-0790802- 5P 8 59 SM-6030602-TP 38 7 S4-6050802-TP 52 36 SK-8050602-TP 60 15
8D-0791271-8F 8 3 SM-6030802-TP 52 23 S¥-8051002-TP 30 26 SM-8050812-TP 26 -20
Sb-0791331-8P 18 ] SHM-8030802-TP 56 6 SM-6051202-TP 30 48 SM-8051002-Tp 24 62
S$D-0791501-5P 8 13 SM-6030602-TP 56 48 SM-6051202-TP a2 25 SM-8060802-TP 46 35
SB-1127321-8P 18 1 SM-8030802-TP 4 42 SM-6051202-Tk 44 24 SM-8060812-7P 72 13
SK-1271300-8C 36 21 5¥-6030802-T 30 i3 $4-6051202-Tp 44 48 SM-80B8100D2-TR 18 32
$K-3311300-8A 46 41 S¥-6030802-TP 30 48 SM-6051202-TP 44 50 SM-9041060-5C 48 29
5K-3381301-5C 33 10 SM-6030802-TP 46 44 SM-6051202-TP 80 12 S4-8050813-SE T4 14
$K-3381301-5C 60 18 SM-6030802-TP 56 52 SM-8051202-TP 80 48 SM-0061003-5C 70 3
SK-3381601-8C 36 3 S¥-6031002-TP 50 70 SM-86051552-TP 22 17 S4-9081080-SE 74 i3
$K-3381601-5C 36 30 SM-6031002-TP 3 31 SM-6051802-TP 24 12 SM-0066503-5C 80 5
§K-3381601-5C 50 62 SM-6031202-TP 24 10 SM-6052002-7P 30 35 SM-8082003-5C 60 42
$1.-4020881-5¢ 66 14 SN-8031202-TP 32 17 SM-6052502-TP 22 20 §5-1061010-5P i9 10
SL.-4030681-5C 33 18 SM-6031202-TP 52 14 S¥-6053002-TP 60 35 §5-11107t0-5p 6 12
§1.-4030881-S8 60 76 SH¥-6031402-TP 24 48 SN-6061002-TP 44 3t §5-2080550- 5P 19 )
S§1.-4030881-5F 62 § SM-6031502-TP 46 14 SK-5061002-TP 56 59 §8-2110920-TP 8 i
SL-4030881-§F 62 8 SH-8031502-TPF 50 76 S$¥-6061002-TP 11 8 $5-4090520-TP 16 a8
SL-4030881-SF (174 12 SM-6031602-TP 40 22 SM-6061201-T¢ 38 35 §5-4090610-5p H3 18
SL-4030881-8F 66 9 S¥-6033052-TF 42 10 SM-6061202-TK 4] 8 §5-4110716-§P 2 23
SL-4030881-5F 86 9 SM-8033052-TP 46 37 §¥-6061202-TK 76 8 §5-4110815-5p 6 48
SL.-4031081-5F 64 i1 SM-8033052-TP 48 35 S¥-6061202-T¢ 36 23 55-4120615-5P 10 27
SL-4031081-§F 68 25 SM-6033052-T 70 24 S¥-8061202-TP 40 2 §5-4151215-5P 8 44
S1.-4031281-SF 68 27 $4-6040602-TH 38 3e $¥-6061202-TP 40 g 55-5060310- 8¢ 18 40
SL-4031291-§C 64 10 SM-6040602-TP 28 24 SM-6061202-TP 42 2 §5-5150510-5P 13 19
SL-4031481-5F 82 33 SM-6040602-TP 30 4 SM-s061202-TP 42 24 53-6080610-TP 4 45
SL-4031481-5F [if:] 28 SM-6040602-TP 32 11 S¥-6061202-TP 44 25 S5-608E010-TP 4 a1
$L-4031881-5F 62 31 SM-6040602-TF 32 18 SM-6061202-TP 44 46 §5-6081210-8P i8 35
SL-4031891-5C 62 10 SM-6040602-TP 50 82 SM-6081202-TP 46 20 S5-6081810-8P 4 55
SL-4040601-5¢ 33 3 SM-6040602-TP 52 9 SM-6081202-TP 48 3 $5$-6090420-5P 19 1
SL-4040691-SC 62 44 S¥-6040602-TF 70 18 SM-8081202-TP 48 8 §5-6000810-8P 18 21
SL-4041081-§F 42 42 S¥-8040802-TK 33 17 SM-6081202-TP 5G 2 §5-6091210-TR 14 7
SL-4041081-SF 50 81 SM-6040802-T¢ 38 41 SM-6061202-TP 50 13 S55-6111052-TP 18 43
§L-4041081-5F 52 a7 SM-6040802-TP 38 7 SH-8081202-TP 50 a0 $5-6120930-TP B 19
SL-4041081-SF 62 21 54-6040802-TP 38 21 SM-8081202-TP 50 48 §5-6120930-Tp 8 24
SL-4041081-§F §2 25 SM-60408062-TP 40 5 SM-6061202-TP 54 2 SS-8120930-TP 8 35
§L-4041001-8C 33 18 SM-6040802-TP 40 17 SM-6061202-TP 54 6 §5-6121050-Sp 8 54
5L-4041281-SF 62 22 SM-B040802-TP 40 26 SM-6061202-TP 54 22 $8-6121220-TP 18 38
SL-4051081-5¢ 62 14 SM-6040802-TP 44 37 §M-6061202-TP 54 28 §5-6121510-TF 8 52
SM-0030601-5A 50 45 SM-6040802-TP 44 40 SM-6061202-TF 56 2 §5-6121610-TP 12 27
SM-0040601-54 19 20 SM-6040802-7P 44 43 SM-6061202-TF 56 il 55-6152440-5P i3 11
SM-0040601-5A 18 25 SM-8040802-TP 46 3 SM-6061202-TF 56 20 §5-6660712-TP 3 42
SM-0040601-5A 38 2 $K-6040802-TP 48 17 §4-6061202-TP 72 4 §5-7080310-8p 8 7
§M-0040601-3A 38 4 SN 6040802-TP 46 27 SM-6061202-TF 72 8 §S-7080510-T 14 3
SM-0040601 -SA 38 6 SM-8040802-TP 50 23 SM-8061202-TP 72 i5 §8-7690410-5F 4 28
SM-0040601-5A 38 8 SH-6040802-TP 50 66 $H-8061602-TP 44 28 $§-7000410-SpP 4 33
SM-0040601 -SA 38 10 SM-8040802-TP 50 72 S$M-6061602-TP 08 24 88-7080510-5P ] 16
SM-0040601-5A 38 13 SM-6040802-TP a6 35 SM-8061602-TP &0 28 858-7090520-5k 2 42
SM-0040601-54 38 15 SM-6040802-TP 60 65 SM-6061602-TP 60 85 58-T080520-TF 16 41
SM-0040801-54 48 38 S4-8040802-TR 22 53 $H-6062002-TP 44 21 §§-7080620-TP 6 21
SY-D040601-8A 50 17 SM-8040802-TR 24 33 SM-6062002-TP 44 52 88-7001110-5P 18 9
SH-0D40601-84 54 45 SH-6040802-TR 28 9 SM-6062002-TP 46 8 §5-7001480-5P 4 13
SM-0040601 -S4 60 84 SH-6040802-TR 28 13 SM-6063002-TP 22 o7 §§-T7T110340-5P 18 2
SMN-0040601-54 62 3 SM-6040802-TR 28 15 S4-6082002-TN 38 15 §5-7110840-5F 2 39
S4-0040601- §A 70 28 SK-6040802-TR 28 39 SM-6082002-TN 64 10 §5-7110840-5p ] 8
SH-0040601-8C 28 2 SM-6040802-TR 30 28 S4-6082002-TN 56 15 §5-7111120-5P 16 i2
SM-0040601-5C 30 b4 $¥-6041002-TP 22 49 SM-6082002-TN 60 39 §5-T71t1410-TP 12 60
SM-0040601-5C 32 3 SM-6041002-TP 24 37 SM-6082502-TN 46 23 $§-712140-§P 2 5
SM-0040801 -SE 32 28 SM-6041002-TP 28 18 SM-8083042-CH 2 10 §5-7150040-8F -~ 4 3
SM-0041001-8C 2 28 SM-6041002-TP 30 15 SM-6083542-CH 2 1t §§-7151210-5P 8 1
SM-0060801-8A 36 27 SM-6041002-TP 30 49 SM-7042051 -§F 60 89 §5-7151210-5p i2 46
SA-1020801-58b 19 18 SM-6041002-TP 32 8 §¥-8030302-TP 28 42 §§-7151210-8P 16 7
§%-1030801-8C 52 2 SM-6041002-TP a8 24 §M-8030502-TP 52 19 §§-7151340-TP 17 4
$¥-1030801-8C 52 21 SM-8041002-1P 44 34 SM-B8040402-TP 48 24 58-8110316-57 8 27
$M-1030801 -8C 52 28 SM-B041202-TP 24 24 $¥-8040402-TF 48 44 §5-8110410-TP 6 23
SM-1040801-5C 30 8 S¥-8041202- TP 28 21 SN-8040402-TP 50 10 5§-8110410-TP 12 22
SM-1041401-8N 30 7 - SM-6041202-TP 28 52 SM-8040402-TP 54 20 §5-8110796-SP 13 8
SM-4030401-8¢C ig 14 SM-6041202-Tp 30 32 SM-8040402-TF 58 27 §5-8150410-SP 13 7
SM-4031601-58 i6 15 SM-6041262-TP 50 RE| Sd-8040402-TP 58 10 $5-B150410-TP 8 25
SM-4040601-58 i6 4 SM-6041202-TP 56 30 SH-8040402-TP 70 36 55-8150912-Ti 18 22

- 78 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS & 8
Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
2 8 B No. & B B No. & 8 A No. s 8 A No.
§§-81511506-5p 2 45 %P-0430801-8C 38 23 WP-0641601-8C 50 42 %$-0410002-KN 32 9
58-B151150-§P 6 28 WP-0430801-5C 98 36 WP-0641601-5C 50 50 WS-0410002-KK 32 12
$$-8151150-§F 6 38 WP-0430801-8¢ 40 7 YP-0841861-SC B0 57 #5-0410002-K% 32 19
§5-8151150-5P 10 38 %P-0430801-8C 10 18 #P-0641601-5C 50 61 #S-0410002-KN 36 4
§5-815115G-§P 12 24 Wp-0430801-8C 40 78 WP-0645601-8C 54 4 WS-0410002-KN 36 @
§5§-8151150-SF 13 25 HP-0430801-5C 44 36 WP-0641601-5C 54 8 §5-0410002-KN 36 42
§85-8151150-5F 20 3 %E-0430801-5C 44 39 %P-0641601-5C 54 24 H5-0410002-KN a8 18
$5-8151570-8F 17 15 WP-0430801-8C 44 42 WP-0541601-5C 54 28 WS-0410002-KN 38 22
§5-8152030-SF 10 32 BP-0430801-5C 44 45 WP-0841601-5C 56 4 WS-0410002-K8 33 @
§5-8660330-SP 6 33 ¥P-0430801-SC 46 5 WP-0541601-5C 56 13 WS5-0410002-KN 40 8
§5-8660512-TP 8 32 WP-0430801-8C 46 19 WP-0D641601-5C 58 22 WS-0410002-KK 40 18
§5-8660612-TP 6 35 WP-0430801-5C 46 29 HP-0841601-6C 56 26 WS-0410002-XN 40 27
§5-8660612-TP g 43 WP-D430BOY-GC 4B 43 WP-0541601-5C 60 7 WS-0410002-KN 44 35
§5-8660612-TF 12 9 WP-0430801-SC 48 31 WP-0641601-8C 80 32 WS-0410002-XKN 44 38
S5-86606452-TP 12 11 #P-0430801-5C 50 25 §P-0641601-5C 60 48 W5-0410002-XN 44 41
56-8660612-TfF 13 29 WP-0430801-5¢ 50 38 WP-0841601-8C 80 78 YS-04L0002-KN 44 44
§S-8660812-TF 14 22 WP-0430801-§C 50 B4 WP-0641601-5C 80 &7 WS-0410002-KN 46 4
§5-8660042-TF 14 23 ¥P-0430801-8C 50 B4 WP-0641601-8C 70 14 WS-0410002-KH 46 18
$8-8680810-TF 10 36 WP-0430801-5C 50 6B WP-0641601-5C Tt 11 #5-0410002-K4 46 28
§S-8681412-TF 10 40 WP-0430801-8C 50 T4 WP-084160%-8C T2 6 ¥S-0410002-KN 46 42
§5-8701042-TF 13 21 KE-0430801-SC 52 1l YP-064160L-8C 72 g §5-0410002-KN 48 30
$§-8701782-TF 13 22 WP-04308B01-SC 56 32 WP-0841601-5C 72 17 WS-(410002-KN 50 24
5$-9091010-SF 4 11 WP-0430801-8¢C 56 97 WP-0650876- 5D 2 2 #5-0410002-¥N 50 35
§5-8111010-5F 18 33 WP-0430801-5SC 60 21 WP-0651056-5D i7 5 WS-0410002-KN 50 53
§5-9120843-TF 10 4 WP-0430801-5C 80 81 WP-0703516-SP 12 31 %S-0410002-¥N 50 63
$5-0150860-8F 17 % WP-0430801-8C 60 T3 WE-0704016-SP 12 32 WS-0410002-KN 50 67
§S-9151120-CF 12 39 WP-0430801-8C 70 19 WP-0704516-SF 12 30 W$-0410002-KN B0 73
SS-9151160-CF 1T 2l WP -0450801-$D 2 02 KP-0741801-8C 56 40 HS-0410002-KN 52 0
§5-8151420-TP 8 48 WP -045080L-5D 42 43 WP-07515%8-Sb 12 33 %S5-0410002-KN 58 31
§S-8t51630-CP 14 11 Wp-0450846-5P 18 45 YP-0751576-8D 12 a6 ¥S5-0410002-KKR 56 36
§5-9202443-CF 18 14 WP-0451016-5¢ 60 67 WP-0841600-8C 32 38 ¥S-0410002-KN 60 20
55-0621413-8P 4 4 WP-0451026-S511 12 1B WP-0841601-5C 36 17 %5-0410002-KN 60 68
#P-0480856-5F 8 51 ¥P-084160%-5C 46 25 $S5-0410002- KN 60 12
TA-0800504-R0 66 13 ¥P-0460856-SF B 53 ¥P-0841601-§C 50 8 ¥S-0410002-KX 70 35
%P-0320500-5¢C 24 43 $P-0480856-5P 16 5 %P-0B41601-SC &4 12 $5-0410002-K4 71 5
#pP-0320500-5C 30 37 WP-0501016-5D 2 3 WP-0841601-8C 56 17 WS-0410002-X§ 16 22
WE-0320501-5C 4 43 P -0501016-8D 4 5 %P-0B41601-8C 58 13 WS-0R10002-XKN 16 44
WP-0320501-SC 4 58 §p-0501016-SD 8 20 | WP-0B4160D1-SC 60 41 ¥S-0510002-KN 22 18
%P -0320501-8C 4 B4 #p-0501016-8D 8 38 WP-0841801-SC 60 44 WS-0510002-XN 22 21
WP-0320501-5¢ 19 15 WE-0501016-8D 3 62 ¥P-0841601-8¢ 72 23 W3-0510002-KN 24 13
WP-0320501-SC 36 g WP-0501018-80 10 3 WP-0850002-SF 80 3 %$-D510002-KN 32 26
¥P-0320501-5C 40 24 WP-0501016-5D 10 13; WP-0851846-58C 12 34 ¥5-0510002-KK 52 3
WP-0a20501-8C 42 12 WP-0501016-SD 18 34 YP-1052001-5C 54 38 WS-0510002-KN 60 23
WP-0320501-§C 46 39 WP-0520656-SA 74 17 4P-1702600-50 74 18 %$-0510002-4N 60 50
EP-0320501-5C 46 48 WP-0531000-8C 22 19 #5-0310002-KX 4 4 WS-0510002-KN T4 19
§P-0320501-§C 50 78 Hb-0531000-8C 22 22 W5-0310002-KN {4 83 W8-0521010-KN T4 20
§P-0320501-SC 52 18 WP-0631000-5C 24 4 WS-0310002-KN 24 42 $5-0521010-KF 16 35
WP-0320501-8C 52 24 #P-0531000-5C 24 B WS-0310002-KN 480 38 #5-0610002-KN 36 24
#p-0320501-5¢ 56 8 WP-0531000-SC 32 27 ¥5-0310002-KN 36 8 KS-0610002-KN 36 36
WP-0320501-§¢C 56 50 WP-0531001-5¢ 52 32 ¥5-0310002-kKN 40 23 WS-0610002-KN 40 10
§P-0320501-§C 56 54 WP-0531001-5¢ 60 13 W5-0310002-KN 42 11 WS-0610002-KN 42 3
%P-0320501-5¢ 70 33 Wp-0531001-§C 80 51 WS-0310002-K§ 46 15 WS-0610002-kM 42 25
#Wp-0320501- S8 4 53 WP-0612066-8F 12 57 ¥5-0310002-KN 48 38 %5-0610002-K4 44 - 22
WP-0330501-§8 16 16 WP-0621016-50 12 45 WS-D310002-KN 46 49 WS-0610002-KN 44 28
WP-0371016-§0 8 57 ¥P-0621016-S0 18 6 ¥S-0310002-KN 50 77 BS-GB10002-KN 44 29
#P-0430800-SC 22 35 WP-0621016-S1 44 Bl ¥S-0310002-X8 52 15 WS-0610002-XN 44 32
WP-0430800-8C 22 Bl WB-0621026-SP 13 12 %S-0310002-KN 56 7 WS-0610002-XN 44 4T
WP-p430800-8C 22 59 WP-0B41601-8¢ 36 25 W5-0310002-KN 58 4B ¥5-0610002-KN 46 7
WP-0430800-8C 24 26 WP-0B41601-5C 36 37 #§-0310002-K§ 56 53 WS-0810002-KN 46 21
WP-0430800-S¢ 24 30 YP-0841601-SC 40 3 %$-0310002-K% 70 32 WS-0610002-KX 48 A
%P-0430800-5¢ 24 35 WP-0641601-8C 406 11 ¥S-0410002-K8 19 12 #5-0B10002-KN 48 9
¥P-0430800-5C 28 39 WP-0641601-8C 42 1 WS-0410002-KH 10 22 BS-0610002-KN 48 13
WP-0430800-8C 24 55 WP-0641601-8C 42 26 WS-0410002-KN 2 20 WS-0610002-KN 50 3
§P-0430800-5C 28 17 #E-0641601-5¢ 44 23 WS-6410002 - KN 4 57 #S-0610002-KN 50 14
WP-0430800-5C 28 41 WE-0641601-8C 44 27 WS-0410002-XK8 22 34 %S-0810002-KN 50 41
WP-0430800-8¢ 30 30 WP-0841601-§C 44 30 WS-0410002-KN 22 5D WS-0610002-K§ 50 49
WP-0430800-5C 32 10 HP-0641601-8C 44 33 WS-0410002-KN 22 54 K$-0810002-K% 50 60
WP-0430800-5C 32 13 fP-0841601-8C 44 48 WS-0410002-KN 24 25 WS-0610002-KN 54 3
WP-0430800-8C 32 20 WP-0841601-SC 46 8 #5-0410002-Kk 4 H KS-0610002-KN 54 7
Wp-0430800-5¢ 38 30 WP-0641601-SC 46 22 W5-0410002-KN 24 34 WS-0610002-XN 54 23
fiF-0430801-5C 2 30 #P-0641601-8C 48 5 WS-0410002-KN 24 38 WS-0610002-KN 54 27
WP-0430801-SC 19 23 HP-0641601-SC 48 10 | WS-0410002-KN 24 54 ¥S-0610002-K¥ 56 3
¥P-0430801-8C 36 5 WE-0G41601-8C 48 14 §S-0410002-XN 28 18 WS-0610002-K§ 56 12
WP-0430801-8C 36 32 WP-0841601-8C 50 4 WS-0410002-¥N 28 40 WS-0810002-XKX 56 21
WP-0430801-5C 36 43 WP-0641661-SC 50 15 WS-0410002-XN 28 53 WS-0810002-KX 66 25
WP-0430801-SC 38 19 Wp-0841601-8C 50 28 WS-0410002-KN 30 20 #5-0610002-KN 60 6

- 79




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %. 2|
Part No. Page Ref.f Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref .| Part No. Page Ref.
% 8 A No . & B ] No . &8 H No . = # R No .
¥S-0610002-KN 60 16- 185-55708 22 42 165-80303 30 34 ]
WS-0610002-Ki 60 30 165-55807 22 45 165-69402 3a 14
¥S-0810002-KN 60 47 165-55008 22 56 165-69501 30 12
WS-0610002-KN 60 78 16556102 24 5% 185-69600 Rit] 47
¥5-0810002-KK 60 86 165-56201 24 20 165-70103 30 18
WS-0610002-KN 70 4 165-56300 24 48 165-T0202 30 i7
WS-0610002-KN 70 13 165-56408 24 48 165-T0301 30 18
WS-0610002-XN 71 10 165-56508 24 16 165-70509 30 42
#5-0610002-KN T2 H 165-586407 24 44 165-10608 30 45
WS-0610002-KN T2 13! 165-56708 22 58 185-70707 30 27
#5-0610002-KN T2 16 165-56805 22 32 165-70808 30 33
¥S-0631510-KP 12 95 165-57100 24 27 185-70095 30 31
W5-0820002-KN 32 35 165-57208 22 4 185-71002 28 32
WS-0820002-KN k1) 18 165-57308 24 60 165-71408 30 43
#S-0820002-KR 46 24 165-57407 24 4 165-71507 30 39
W5-0820002-KN 50 7 165-57506 22 37 165-71606 30 44
WS- 0820002-XKN 54 11 165-57605 22 44 165-71804 30 40
WS5-0820002-Ki 56 16 165-57704 24 61 165-71003 30 10
WS-0820002-XN 56 39 165-67704 BE| 1 165-72000 28 30
WS-0820002-XN b8 i2 165-58009 34 2 1685-72406 28 54
W5-0820002-KN 60 40 165-58108 34 3 165-T72505 28 34
WS-0820002-KN 80 43 165-58801 24 22 165-72804 28 22
KS-0820002-KN 72 22 165-58800 22 3 165-72703 30 22
H5-1020002-KN 54 a7 165-5b9007 22 39 165-73008 a0 51
W5-1643202-KR T4 21 165-59106 22 41 165-73206 28 47
KT-0430001 KX 2 34 165-60005 28 17 165-73305 28 37
WT-0430001-KN 62 23 185-60104 26 18 165-73404 28 51
WT-0640001-KN 60 11 165-60401 25 15 165-73503 30 5
W1-0420350-XP 4 52 165-60708 26 1 165-73602 30 3
165-60807 26 13 185-T3701 Rl 1
111-84000 74 12 165-60006 26 3 165-73800 30 B
§111-84207 74 4 165-61003 26 g 185-73900 30 41
118-57404 74 2 165-61508 268 ; 165-71009 32 1
135-18105 56 43 165-61607 28 i 185-77108 32 30
137-42101 54 I 165-61904 60 4 165-77308 32 a3
161-11403 42 33 165-62001 % 22 185-77504 az 16
161-11502 42 34 165-62100 26 21 185-77603 32 5
161-37804 30 26 165-62308 26 24 165-77702 3z 7
185-50008 22 52 165-62407 26 28 165-77801 32 6
165-50204 24 47 165-62508 26 26 165-86307 38 28
165-50303 24 57 165-62603 28 5 165-90200 38 33
165-50402 24 50 160-62802 26 7 165-80300 38 34
165-50501 22 33 165-65004 28 55 165-90408 38 35
185-50600 24 51 165-65108 28 25 168-702068 38 25
165-50709 24 5 165-65202 28 26 178-47807 74 7
165-50808 24 17 165-65301 28 27 178-47856 74 H
165-51103 24 1 165-65400 28 28 178-48102 T4 3
165-51202 24 T 16565509 28 20
165-51301 24 8 165-65608 28 8
165-51400 24 9 165-65707 28 T
165-51509 24 11 165-65808 28 8
165-51707 24 5 165- 65806 30 50
165-51806 24 40 185-65005 28 18
165-51005 24 21 185-66002 28 3
165-52002 24 19 165-66408 28 20
165-52101 24 36 185-86507 28 i
165-52200 24 32 165-66606 28 10
165-52300 24 28 165-86705 28 I}
165-52408 24 23 185-66804 28 5
165-52507 22 1 165-66903 28 4
165-52606 22 ] 165-67000 28 i4
165-52705 22 2 165-67108 28 43
165-53000 22 8 165-67505 28 49
165-53100 22 3 165-67802 28 35
165-53208 22 28 165-67901 28 36
165-53307 22 24 165-68008 28 41
164-53406 22 i0 165-68107 28 33
165-53505 22 it 165-682086 28 a8
165-53604 22 7 165-68305 28 23
165-53703 22 14 165-68404 30 25
165-53802 22 13 165-68503 30 23
185-53901 22 27 185-88602 30 24
165-54107 22 18 165-688909 30 21
165-54206 22 23 165-68006 28 46
185-54503 22 38 165-60106 28 45
1685-55401 22 46 165-63204 30 8

- 80 —









' . JUKIRRE4H

HELGRS, R
Ta order or for further
information,

please contact :

BT ONA— YU ANIHBUROEOFEUEESTDENBDET,
* Appear and specification listed in this parts list are subjected to change without notice.

SOV RN, 181 FE B REOBRITIETERE - IBLALEDTY,
# This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of February, 1970

Printed -




